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MATCH INFO

MATCHDAY INFO

MATCHUP

Racing Louisville FC
Vs
Chicago Red Stars
3-6-7,16 pts 1-1-2, 23 pts
2024 SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME/RESULT
SAT. MARCH 16 @ UTAH ROYALS 0-2,W
SAT. MAR. 23 SEATTLE REIGN FC 2-LW
FRI. MARCH 29 @ ORLANDO PRIDE 1-1,D
SAT. APRIL 13 ANGEL CITY FC 0-1,L
SAT. APRIL 21 @ SEATTLE REIGN FC 1-2,W
SAT. APRIL 27 PORTLAND THORNS FC 0-2,L
WED. MAY1 WASHINGTON SPIRIT 2-4,1
SUN. MAY 5 @BAYFC 1-2,W
SUN. MAY 12 UTAH ROYALS 3w
SUN. MAY 19 @ NJ/NY GOTHAM FC 21,L
SAT. MAY 25 RACING LOUISVILLE FC 0-1,L
SUN. JUNE9 BAY FC 1-2,L
FRI. JUNE 14 @ KANSAS CITY CURRENT 2-2,D
SUN. JUNE 23 @ NORTH CAROLINA COURAGE 3L
FRI. JUNE 28 @ SAN DIEGO WAVE FC 0-3, W
SAT. JULY 6 HOUSTON DASH 1-0,W
SAT. AUGUST 24 @ RACING LOUISVILLE FC 6:30 P.M.CT
SUN. SEPTEMBER 1 @ ANGEL CITY FC 3:00 P.M. CT

SUN. SEPTEMBER 8 ORLANDO PRIDE 5:00 P.M. CT

FRI. SEPTEMBER 13 @ PORTLAND THORNS FC 9:00 P.M. CT

SEPTEMBER 21 SAN DIEGO WAVE FC 8:30 P.M. CT

SEPTEMBER 29 NORTH CAROLINA COURAGE 5:00 P.M. CT

FRI. OCTOBER 4 @ HOUSTON DASH 7:00 P.M. CT

OCTOBER 12 NJ/NY GOTHAM FC 3:00 P.M.CT

SUN. OCTOBER 20 @ WASHINGTON SPIRIT 4:00 P.M.CT

NOVEMBER 3 KANSAS CITY CURRENT

2:00 P.M.CT

DATE: SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024
KICKOFF: 6:30 P.M. CT

LOCATION: LOUISVILLE, KY

VENUE: LYNN FAMILY STADIUM
BROADCAST: ION

REFEREE: SHAWN TEHINI

FIRST ASSISTANT: JENNIFER GARNER
SECOND ASSISTANT: JESSICA CARNEVALE
FOURTH OFFICIAL: TRE GAITHER
VAR: KEVIN BROADLEY

ASSISTANT VAR: MATTHEW RODMAN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STORYLINES 2
ROSTER 3-5
Soccer Ops & Coaches 6-8
LINEUPS 9
RECODS & HONORS 10-12
STATS 13
PLAYER BIOS AND GAME-BY-GAME STATS................. 14
NWSL WEEK 16
Matchup Time Broadcast
AUGUST 23
HOU vs ORL 7:00 p.m. CT PRIME VIDEQ
UTA vs BAY 8:30 p.m. CT NWSL+
AUGUST 24
GFC VS POR 1:30 p.m. CT CBS, PARAMOUNT+
SDVSLA 3:00 p.m. CT CBS, PARAMOUNT+
AUGUST 25
WAS vs KC 11:00 am.CT CBSSN
SEAvs NC 9:00 p.m. CT ESPN 2, ESPN+

COMMUNICATIONS CONTACT INFO

Emmanuel Salazar, Communications Manager
esalazar@chicagoredstars.com, 312-241-5628




STORYLINES

| PROJECTED STARTING LINEUP
AVAILABILITY REPORT PROJECTED STARTING LINEUP
out Ava Cook (SEI-Knee), Sam Staab (SEI-Achilles), @

Maxi Rall (D45-Abdomen), Mallory Swanson
(Iliness) SWANSON NESBETH BIKE
QUESTIONABLE ROCCARO ~ FRANKLIN
MILAZZO ‘ ANDERSON KUIKKA MALHAM
NAEHER

STORYLINES

Back to the Races: Chicago and Louisville return to normal-stakes play when the two clubs face off August 24. Though the NWSL'’s regu-
lar-season break began in early July, both teams have kept busy with 2024 NWSL x Liga MX Femenil Summer Cup play and Racing Louisville’s
participation in The Women’s Cup. As the second half of the NWSL season picks up and chances to earn points wane, wins become more cru-
cial for Chicago and Louisville. With the top eight NWSL teams earning playoff berths, a victory over the seventh-place Red Stars could propel
Racing Louisville into postseason contention as the club sits in ninth position. Yet Chicago heads to Lynn Family Stadium August 24 with an
edge, as Louisville played more recently and had fewer incoming transactions. Playing a match August 13 and welcoming no new players since
July 7, Racing Louisville has less time to prepare for a Chicago side with two new additions: Canadian midfielder, Julia Grosso, and Brazilian
forward, Ludmila. Add a worse regular-season record, and Louisville may find themselves struggling despite having home field advantage.

Chicago is Golden: Decorated Red Stars veterans Alyssa Naeher and Mallory Swanson return to the Windy City with more hardware around
their necks after winning gold with the United States Olympic Women’s Soccer Team. Both Naeher and Swanson proved themselves heroines in
Paris, etching their names into minds around the world with fantastic individual performances that drove Team USA to success. Naeher tended
goal in all six matches, allowing just two goals and recording four shutouts in the tournament. The final shutout made Naeher the first keeper in
women’s soccer history to record a shutout in a World Cup and Olympic final and the United States Women’s National Team (USWNT) record-
holder for most shutouts in a single Olympic tournament. Red Star Mallory Swanson was the leading scorer for U.S. Olympic Women’s Soccer
Team, opening the United States’ group stage July 26 with a brace against Zambia. Swanson also went out shining, with her fourth goal in the
campaign winning gold for Team USA in her 100th international cap August 10. Only USWNT legend Abby Wambach has scored more goals in a
single Olympic tournament, putting Swanson in legendary company as the forward returns stateside with Naeher.

Busy Break: The United States weren’t the only country Red Stars fans found themselves rooting for in the Olympics. Chicago’s newest sign-
ings, Canadian midfielder, Julia Grosso, and Brazilian forward, Ludmila, also represented their respective countries in Paris. Grosso and Canada
overcame adversity in the group stage standings, advancing to the knockout round before being eliminated by Germany in a quarterfinals
penalty shootout August 3. Grosso was a reliable midfield presence, appearing in three of Canada’s four matches with one start. Ludmila proved
key to Brazil’'s attack, appearing in all six matches and earning starts in four. The newest Red Star assisted a goal in the group stage July 28 and
had a goal called offside in the gold medal match August 10 along with multiple close chances shut down by the United States. When Ludmila
arrives stateside, Naeher, Swanson and Red Stars fans will certainly be excited to have the Brazilian silver medalist’s speed working for them
instead of against.

PLAYER TRANSACTIONS

CHICAGO RED STARS SIGN BRAZILIAN INTERNATIONAL, LUDMILA
The Chicago Red Stars announced the signing of Brazilian forward, Ludmila, to a three-year contract through the 2026 season. Ludmila
joins the Red Stars from Spanish side, Atlético Madrid, where the forward spent seven seasons.

CHICAGO RED STARS SIGN CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL, JULIA GROSSO
The Chicago Red Stars announced the signing of Canadian Women's National Team (CANWNT) midfielder, Julia Grosso, to a three-year
contract through the 2026 season. Grosso joins the Red Stars from ltalian side, Juventus, where the midfielder spent three seasons.

ChicagoRedStars.com/media
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Name
Alyssa Naeher
Sam Staab
Cari Roccaro
Julia Bianchi
Ava Cook
Jameese Joseph
Mallory Swanson
Shea Groom
Chardonnay Curran
Natalia Kuikka
LeiLanni Nesbeth
Ludmila
Sarah Griffith
Sophie Jones
Mackenzie Wood
Julia Grosso
Bea Franklin
Tatumn Milazzo
Jenna Bike
Nadia Gomes
Maximiliane Rall
Sami Feller
Camryn Biegalski
Taylor Malham
Ally Cook
Ally Schlegel
Sydney Schneider
Hannah Anderson

Penelope Hocking

NUMERICAL ROSTER

Position  Height
GK 59"
57"
57
56"
510"
57"
b4
56"
bh"
56"
b
53
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59"
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bY"
510"
510
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57"
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F 55"
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Date of Birth
4/20/1988
312811997
07/18/1994
10/7/1997
10/3/1998
5/3/2002
4/29/1998
3/4/1993
8/18/1998
1211995
7/17/2001
1211994
4/30/1999
711712001
7/4/2000
8/29/2000
10/4/2000
4/17/1998
2/2/1998
11/9/1996
11/18/1993
4/4/2000
8/11/1998
5/20/1999
7/18/2000
6/17/1997
8/31/1999
4/3/2001
12/29/1999

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

Hometown
Stratford, CT
San Diego, CA
East Islip, NY
Xanxerg, Santa Catarina, BRA
Battle Creek, Ml
Beltsville, MD
Highlands Ranch, CO
Liberty, MO
Ewa Beach, HI
Kemi, FIN
St. David's, BER
Guarulhos, Sao Paulo, BRA
Naperville, IL
Menlo Park, CA
Granger, IN
Vancouver, British Columbia, CA
Seattle, WA
Orland Park, IL
Trumbull, CT
Viseu, POR
Rottweil, GER
Grand Junction, CO
Lombard, IL
Broken Arrow, 0K
Coto de Caza, CA
Parker, CO
Dayton, NJ
Plano, TX
Anaheim, CA




ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Name
Anderson, Hannah
Bianchi, Julia
Biegalski, Camryn
Bike, Jenna
Cook, Ally
Cook, Ava
Curran, Chardonnay
Feller, Sami
Franklin, Bea
Gomes, Nadia
Griffith, Sarah
Groom, Shea
Grosso, Julia
Hocking, Peneloope
Jones, Sophie
Joseph, Jameese
Kuikka, Natalia
Ludmila
Malham, Taylor
Milazzo, Tatumn
Naeher, Alyssa
Nesbeth, LeiLanni
Rall, Maximiliane
Roccaro, Cari
Schlegel, Ally
Schneider, Sydney
Staab, Sam
Swanson, Mallory

Wood, Mackenzie

4
5
30
2%
33
7
1l
29
20
26
15
10
1
55
16
8
1
1
32
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28
A
34
37
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19
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GK

Height
510"
56"
59"
56"
510"
510
55
510
510"
b4"
b4
56"
57
5%
55"
57"
56"
54"
510"
58"
59’
b4"
58"
57
57
510"
57"
b4
59’

Date of Birth
4/3/2001
10/7/1997
8/11/1998
2/2/1998
7/18/2000
10/3/1998
8/18/1998
4/42000

10/4/2000
11/9/1996
4/30/1999
3/4/1993
8/29/2000
12/29/1999
7/17/2001
5/3/2002
1211995
12111994
5/20/1999
4/17/1998

4/20/1988
117/2001
11/18/1993
71871994
6/17/1997
8/31/1999
31281997
4/29/1998
7/4/2000

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

Hometown
Plano, TX
Xanxeré, Santa Catarina, Brazil
Lombard, IL
Trumbull, CT
Coto de Caza, CA
Battle Creek, Ml
Ewa Beach, Hl
Grand Junction, CO
Seattle, WA
Viseu, POR
Naperville, IL
Liberty, MO
Vancouver, British Columbia, CA
Anaheim, CA
Menlo Park, CA
Beltsville, MD
Kemi, FIN
Guarulhos, Sao Paulo, BRA
Broken Arrow, OK
Orland Park, IL
Stratford, CT
St. David's, BER
Rottweil, GER
East Islip, NY
Parker, CO
Dayton, NJ
San Diego, CA
Highlands Ranch, CO
Granger, IN




SOCCER OPERATIONS

GENERAL MANAGER RICAHRD FEUZ

Richard Feuz is the general manager for the Chicago Red Stars, appointed on February 6, 2024.
Prior to joining the Red Stars, Feuz was the chief executive officer for the Swiss side, Servette
Football Club. In addition to serving as the club’s CEQ, Feuz served as the president and sporting
director of the Servette women’s team since 2017. As the general manager for the Chicago Red
Stars, Feuz is responsible for leading the soccer operations team including coaches, athletic
trainers, high performance, equipment and administrative associates, as well as working with the
coaches and assistant general manager to construct a competitive roster.

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER BABETT PETER

Babett Peter is the assistant general manager for the Chicago Red Stars. A former player herself,
Peter brings 18 years of experience in women's soccer including experience as a FIFA Women's
World Cup Champion, Olympic Gold Medalist and European Champion with Germany. On the club
level, Peter has played with some of the top clubs in the world including, VL Wolfsburg (GER) and
Real Madrid (ESP). As the Red Stars’ assistant general manager, Peter assists the general manager
in managing the soccer operations of the club including the construction of a competitive roster

for the NWSL season.

Ellie Somers Director of High Performance and
Medical

Dr. Joshua Blomgren Chief Medical Officer /Head Team
Physician

Dr. Brian Cole Team Physician / Orthapedic Surgeon

Shayna Lewis Assistant Athletic Trainer

Martin Perez Second Assistant Athletic Trainer

Jimmy Haley Sports Scientist & Data Analyst

Saker Ghanayem Physical Therapist
Melissa Stoch Physical Therapist

Jennifer Goldstein
Devin Lynch

Zak Al-Qady

Abby Platt

Victoria Buonanni
Crystal Reibel
Jorie Schirmacher

Dietician

Massage Therapist
Equipment Manager
Assistant Equipment Manger
Soccer Operations Manager
Team Administrator

Player Experience Coordinator



HEAD COACH LORNE DONALDSON

Lorne Donaldson has been the head coach of the Chicago Red Stars since December 20, 2023.
Prior to joining the club, Donaldson was the head coach of the Jamaican Women's National Team.
As Jamaica's head coach, Donaldson led the team to it's second-consecutive FIFA Women's World
Cup appearance and led the team into the knock rounds of the 2025 Women's World Cup; making
Jamaica the first Carribean nation to make it into the round of 16. Donaldson’s coaching experi-
ence includes time on the youth level where he coached the Jamaican under-17 and under-20
youth national teams, and with the elite youth soccer club, Real Colorado, where he serves as
president and executive coaching director.

ASSISTANT COACH MASAKI HEMMI

Masaki ‘Mac’ Hemmi is an assistant coach for the Chicago Red Stars. This will be Hemmi's first
season with the club after joining during the 2024 offseason. Hemmi joined the Red Stars from
USL club, United Soccer League club, New Mexico United, where he served as director of player
personnel and first assistant coach. Hemmi also served as recruiting coordinator and assistant
coach at the University of Denver. In 2021, Hemmi joined Japanese side, INAC Kobe of the WE
League, as associate head coach to help players prepare for the Tokyo Olympics.




ASSISTANT COACH ELLA MASAR

Ella Masar is a second-year assistant coach for the Chicago Red Stars. Masar joined the club in
2023 after spending a year with the Kansas City Current. Masar is an lllinois native and former
Red Star player who played in 20 games for the Red Stars in 2013 and scored three goals with
two assists that year. Masar's playing career also includes stints with the Houston Dash, Paris
Saint-Germain (France) and VfL Wolfsburg (Germany). For the Red Stars’ last match in 2023, Masar
served as the club’s interim head coach, coaching against former teammate and Red Star, Megan
Rapinoe.

GOALKEEPER COACH BRENTON SAYLOR

Brenton Saylor is the goalkeeper coach for the Chicago Red Stars. Entering his first season with
the club, Saylor joined the Red Stars from U.S. Soccer Youth National Teams (USYNT), where he
has served as the goalkeeper coach for the under-15, -16 and -17 United States Women's Youth
National Team since 2022. In addition to Saylor's USYNT experience, he also served as goalkeeper
coach for the National Women's Soccer League's Houston Dash from 2018 to 2022. Saylor has
coached goalkeepers at the youth academy, collegiate, professional and international levels since
2008. Most recently, Saylor was appointed Girls Academy Director at HTX Soccer Girls Academy in
July 2023.

ASSISTANT COACH KARINA BAEZ

Karina Baez is in her first year as assistant coach for the Chicago Red Stars. Baez now serves

as the assistant coach of analytics for the club after working with the Mexican Women's National
Team as a scout. Prior to working with the national team, the first year NWSL coach worked with
Pachuca and Tigres women's teams in the Liga MX Femenil league. With both teams Béez served
as an assistant coach and helped coach the under-15 and under-17 teams. In 2021, Baez was
named the head coach for Pumas UNAM's women's team where she was head coach for one year.




Opponent

STARTING LINEUPS

Chicago Red Stars Starting Lineups
Lineups

MARCH 16 UTAH ROYALS Alyssa Naeher, Maxi Rall, Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Taylor Malham, Julia Bianchi, Cari Roccaro, Nadia Gomes (Ally Cook), Penelope Hocking (Sarah Griffith), Mallory Swanson (Jenna Bike), Ally Schiegel
(Ava Cook)
MAR. 23 SEATTLE REIGN FC Alyssa Na.er}er, Taylor M;?Iham, Samantha Staab, Natalia Kuikka, Maximiliane Rall, Cari Roccaro, Julia Bianchi (Leilanni Nesbeth), Nadia Gomes (Ava Cook), Mallory Swanson (Ally Cook), Ally Schlegel
(Sarah Griffith), Jenna Bike
MARCH 29 ORLANDO PRIDE Alyssa Naeher, Maxi Rall, Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Taylor Malham (Tatumn Milazzo), Cari Roccaro, Julia Bianchi (Bea Franklin), Jenna Bike, Mallory Swanson (Sarah Griffith), Nadia Gomes (Jameese
Joseph), Ally Schlegel (Ally Cook)
Alyssa Naeher, Tatumn Milazzo, Samantha Staab, Natalia Kuikka, Maximiliane Rall, Cari Roccaro, Julia Bianchi (Shea Groom), Penelope Hocking (Ava Cook), Sarah Griffith (Jameese Joseph), Ally
APRIL13 ANGEL CITY FC Schlegel (Ally Cook), Jenna Bike
APRIL 21 SEATTLE REIGN FC Alyssa Naeher,-Taylor Malham, Samantha Staab, Natalia Kuikka, Tatumn Milazzo, Cari Roccaro, Julia Bianchi, Penelope Hocking (Jameese Joseph, Nadia Gomes), Mallory Swanson, Ally Schlegel (Ally
Cook), Jenna Bike
Alyssa Naeher, Tatumn Milazzo (Chardonnay Curran), Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Taylor Malham, Julia Bianchi (Leilanni Nesbeth), Cari Roccaro, Jenna Bike (Camryn Biegalski), Mallory Swanson,
APRIL 27 PORTLAND THORNS FC Penelope Hocking (Nadia Gomes), Ally Schlegel (Shea Groom)
Alyssa Naeher, Maxi Rall, Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Taylor Malham (Chardonnay Curran), Julia Bianchi (Leilanni Nesbeth), Cari Roccaro, Jenna Bike (Penelope Hocking), Mallory Swanson, Jameese
MAY1 WASHINGTON SPIRIT Joseph (Shea Groom), Ally Cook (Ally Schlegel)
Alyssa Naeher, Maxi Rall, Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Tatumn Milazzo (Taylor Malham), Cari Roccaro, Leilanni Nesbeth, Jameese Joseph (Jenna Bike), Ally Schiegel, Mallory Swanson, Penelope Hocking
MAY 5 BAY FC (Al Cook)
MAY 12 UTAH ROYALS Alyssa Naeher (Mackenzie Wood), Taylor Malham, Sam Staab, Natalia Kuikka, Maximiliane Rall, Cari Roccaro, Leilanni Nesbeth (Julia Bianchi), Penelope Hocking, Ally Schlegel (Shea Groom), Jenna Bike
(Jameese Joseph), Mallory Swanson
Mackenzie Wood, Tatum Milazzo, Sam Staab, Natalia Kuikka, Maximiliane Rall, Cari Roccaro, Leilanni Nesbeth (Bea Franklin), Penelope Hocking (Ally Cook), Ally Schlegel (Julia Bianchi), Jenna Bike
MAY 19 NJ/NY GOTHAM FC (Jameese Joseph), Mallory Swanson
MAY 25 RACING LOUISVILLE FC Mackenzie Wood, Maxi Ra_II (Hannah Anderson), Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Tatum Milazzo, Leilanni Nesbeth, Cari Roccaro (Bea Franklin), Jenna Bike (Ally Cook), Ally Schlegel (Shea Groom), Mallory
Swanson, Penelope Hocking (Jameese Joseph)
JUNES BAY FC Alyssa Naeher, Taylor Malham (Chardonnay Curran), Sam Staab, Natalia Kuikka (Tatumn Milazzo), Hannah Anderson, Cari Roccaro, Leilanni Nesbeth (Jameese Joseph), Mallory Swanson, Ally Schlegel
(Shea Groom), Julia Bianchi (Jenna Bike), Penelope Hocking
JUNE 14 KANSAS CITY CURRENT Alyssa N:de‘her, Tatumn Milazzo, Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Hannah Anderson, Bea Franklin (Shea Groom), Leilanni Nesbeth, Cari Roccaro, Mallory Swanson, Penelope Hocking (Chardonnay Curran),
Sarah Griffith (Jameese Joseph)
Alyssa Naeher, Tatumn Milazzo, Hannah Anderson, Sam Staab, Natalia Kuikka, Leilanni Nesbeth (Julia Bianchi), Cari Roccaro, Jenna Bike (Chardonnay Curran), Sarah Griffith (Shea Groom, Ally Schlegel
JUNE 23 NORTH CAROLINA COURAGE (Jameese Joseph) (Ally Cook), Mallory Swanson
JUNE 28 SAN DIEGO WAVE FC Alyssa Naeher,_Natalla Kuikka, Sam Staab, Hannah Anderson, Tatumn Milazzo, Bea Franklin, Cari Roccaro, Leilanni Nesbeth (Shea Groom), Jenna Bike (Chardonnay Curran), Mallory Swanson (Ally Cook),
Penelope Hocking (Jameese Joseph)
Alyssa Naeher, Natalia Kuikka, Sam Staab, Hannah Anderson, Tatumn Milazzo (Taylor Malham), Cari Roccaro, Leilanni Nesbeth (Julia Bianchi), Bea Franklin, Mallory Swanson, Ally Schlegel (Jameese
JuLy 8 HOUSTON DASH Joseph), Jenna Bike (Shea Groom)
AUGUST 24 RACING LOUISVILLE FC
SEPTEMBER 1 ANGEL CITY FC
SEPTEMBER 8 ORLANDO PRIDE
SEPTEMBER 13 PORTLAND THORNS FC
SEPTEMBER 21 SAN DIEGO WAVE FC
SEPTEMBER 29 | NORTH CAROLINA COURAGE
OCTOBER & HOUSTON DASH
OCTOBER 12 NJ/NY GOTHAM FC
OCTOBER 20 WASHINGTON SPIRIT
NOVEMBER 3 KANSAS CITY CURRENT

ChicagoR s.com/medi




HONORS AND RECORDS

LONGEST INDIVIDUAL STREAKS

PLAYERS
Consecutive Games with Goal:
Consecutive Games with Assist:

Consecutive Games with Point:
Consecutive Games with Shot:
Consecutive Games with SOG:
Consecutive Games with Corner
Kick:

Consecutive Games with Offside:

Consecutive Games with Foul Com.:
Consecutive Games with Foul Suff.:

Consecutive Games with Caution:
Consecutive Games with Ejection:
Consecutive Starts:

—_

4): Kerr; Aug. 18-Sept.8, 2018

2x4) Last: Colaprico, Kerr; June 23-July
, 2018
4) Last; July 1-14, 2018

14) Press; June 21, 2014-May 2, 2015
14) Press; June 21, 2014-May 2, 2015

17) DiBernardo; May 22, 2016-April 15,
017

4) Press; Aug. 13, 2014-April 25, 2015
11) Huerta; May 22-Sept. 4, 2016

9) Chalupny; April 19-May 28, 2014
3) Chalupny; May 24-June 9, 2013

1) Tancredi; May 23, 2014

44) DiBernardo; Aug. 9, 2015-Aug. 5,
017

—_—

—_ e~ = = —~ N - = = —

N =

GOALKEEPERS

Scoreless Streak (minutes):
Consecutive Shutouts:
Consecutive Starts:
Consecutive Minutes in Goal:

MISC. STATS

(485) Naeher; April 16-May 22, 2016

(4) Naeher; April 23-May 13, 2016

(14) LeBlanc; June 21, 2014-May 2, 2015
(

1260) LeBlanc; June 21, 2014-May 2,
2015

QUICKEST GOAL:

QUICKEST GOAL AGAINST:
GAME-WINNING GOALS AFTER 75"
GAME-TYING GOALS AFTER 75"
MULTI-GOAL GAMES:
MULTI-ASSIST GAMES:

HAT TRICKS:

OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAMES:

OPP. HAT TRICKS:

(0:40) MAUTZ; JUNE 19, 2013

(2:39) A. MORGAN; MAY 12, 2013

(3) LAST: SHORT; SEPTEMBER 11,2019
(15) LAST: NAGASATO; APRIL 20, 2019
(2X14) LAST: NAGASATO; APRIL 20, 2019
(2X5) LAST: PUGH; MAY 26, 2021

N/A

(8) LAST: SMITH; MAY 16, 2021

LEROUX; MAY 4, 2013

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

PLAYERS

GOALS: (3X2) KERR; JUNE 30, 2019
ASSISTS: (2X7) LAST: PUGH; MAY 26, 2021
SHOTS: (8X2) LAST: PRESS; SEPT. 13,2015
SHOTS ON GOAL: (6] PRESS; MAY 12,2016

FOULS COMMITED: (6] LEON; MAY 15,2014

FOULS SUSTAINED: (61 DIBERNARDO; JUNE 6, 2015
OFFSIDE: (6] PRESS; APRIL 18,2015
CORNER KICKS: (9] DIBERNARDO; JULY 30, 2016

GOALKEEPERS

SHOTS FACED: (42) NAEHER; MAY 6, 2018
SAVES: (11) NAEHER; MAY 6, 2018
GOALS ALLOWED: (5] NAEHER; MAY 16, 2021



HONORS AND RECORDS

Player of the Week
2023

«  Casey Krueger (Week 18)

2022
«  Mallory Swanson (Week 4)

2021
«  Mallory Swanson (Week 3, 9)
«  Sarah Woldmoe (Week 15)

2019
«  Yuki Nagasato (Week 3)
«  SamKerr (Week 5, 6, 11, 14, 16, 23)

2018

«  Sofia Huerta (Week 4)

«  Yuki Nagasato (Week 10)
«  Sam Kerr (Week 15, 23)

2017
«  Christen Press (Week 6)

2016
«  Alyssa Naeher (Week 5)
Sofia Huerta (Week 9)

2015

«  Christen Press (Week 2)
«  Sofia Huerta (Week 5, 6)
Karina LeBlanc (Week 21)

2013
«  Lori Chalupny (Week 10)
« Jen Hoy (Week 19)

Goal of the Week
2019
o SamKerr (Week 16)

2018

«  Christen Press (Week 5, 14)

«  Sofia Huerta (Week 6)

- Vanessa DiBernardo (Week 10)
o Julie Ertz (Week 19)

2017
«  Christen Press (Week 3, 4, 8, 18)

Save of the Week
2023
«  Casey Krueger (Week 20)

2019
«  Alyssa Naeher (Week 23)

2018
«  Alyssa Naeher (Week 6)

2017
«  Alyssa Naeher (Week 5, 14)
«  Danielle Colaprico (Week 7)

2016
«  Alyssa Naeher (Week 17,18)

Player of the Month
2019

«  Sam Kerr (May, September)

2018
«  Sofia Huerta (April)
«  Sam Kerr (August)

2016
« Alyssa Naeher (May)

2015
«  Christen Press (April)
«  Sofia Huerta (May)

Best XI of the Month
2023
«  Casey Short Krueger (August)

2022

«  Mallory Pugh Swanson (May, June)

«  Tatumn Milazzo (July)

2021

«  Morgan Gautrat (July, September, October)

«  Mallory Swanson (July)

«  Tierna Davidson (September)
«  Casey Krueger (September)
«  Sarah Gorden (October)

2019

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

«  Sam Kerr (April, May, July, September)

«  Casey Krueger (April, May, June, July, August,
September)

«  Yuki Nagasato (April, May, September)

«  Vanessa DiBernardo (July)

«  Sarah Gorden (July)

Morgan Gautrat (September)

«  Julie Ertz (September)

«  Alyssa Naeher (September)

«  Sofia Huerta (April)

Alyssa Naeher (June)

«  Yuki Nagasato (June, July)

«  SamKerr (July, August)

«  Katie Naughton (July)

«  Vanessa DiBernardo (August)

Best XI - First Team
2022
«  Mallory Swanson

2021
o Sarah Gorden

2019

o JuligErtz

o SamKerr

«  Casey Krueger

2018
o SamKerr
«  Casey Kruger

2017
«  Casey Krueger
o Christen Press

2016
o Christen Press
o Arin Wright

2015
o Julie Ertz
o Christen Press

2013
o Lori Chalupny




Best XI - Second Team

2022
o Tatumn Milazzo

2021
«  Mallory Swanson

2019
«  Alyssa Naeher
»  Yuki Nagasato

2018
o JulieErtz

2017

Danielle Colaprico
o JulieErtz

«  Sofia Huerta

2016

Danielle Colaprico

»  Vanessa DiBernardo
« JulieErtz

«  Casey Krueger

«  Alyssa Naeher

2015
Danielle Colaprico
+  Sofia Huerta

«  Arin Wright
2014
« JulieErtz

«  Christen Press

HONORS AND RECORDS

Golden Boot

2019
o Sam Kerr

2018
o Sam Kerr

Most Valuable Player
2019

o Sam Kerr

Rookie of the Year
2015
Danielle Colaprico

2016
o JulieErtz

Challenge Cup
Best XI

2020
o Julie Ertz
«  Casey Krueger

Player of the Week
2022

«  Mallory Swanson (Week 1)
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General Defensive

# Name POS|GP |GS| MIN | G | A | TOUCHES | TOTAL PASSES | PASS % | TACKLES F‘%hs FPOUSLTS YC [RC| xG |Shots| NANCES | FinalThird Passes| FINAITHIA | clearances | Blocks | Recoveries | Interceptions |Tackles Won| AridlDuels

o
3
=

5 BlANCHl, JULIA M 12 |8 672 110 406 279 74.91 24 8 12 2 0 0.26 3 4 82 69.51 7 3 55 8 15 13

24 BIKE, JENNA M |15 |12 95 [1]2 M9 238 66.81 12 16 17 2 0| 19 12 3 65 50.77 15 1 54 8 7 7

7 COOK' AVA F 3 0 95 110 33 16 31.5 3 1 3 1 0 0.42 3 0 6 33.33 3 0 5 1 2 2

29 FELLER, SAMI F|{o|o]|] o |o]o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o (0| O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 GOMES, NADIA F|ls|[3| m | oo 79 29 65.2 9 3 2 0 |0 032 1 1 10 63.6 2 1 4 2 7 3

10 GROOM, SHEA F |w]of 20 [0]1 114 73 61.64 7 2 7 0 | 0| 014 2 4 26 46.15 1 1 7 4 3 9
55| HOCKING, PENELOPE | F |2 | n | 8% |4 (0 317 149 59.73 20 8 16 5 | 0| 509 17 6 67 50.75 4 1 21 6 1 7
8 JOSEPH, JAMEESE F |13 |2 479 |1]2 210 95 73.68 16 A 9 0 [ 0| 157 A 6 48 60.42 1 0 32 1 12 3
14 LUDMILA F
23 MILAZZO, TATUMN D |12 0] 87 |00 599 352 59.66 30 6 8 1 | 0| 004 1 0 70 50 40 4 58 14 19 14
28| RALL, MAXIMILIANE D|9 |98 [1]0 554 329 68.4 24 4 7 0 | 0| 054 5 4 7 571 34 7 39 n 15 14
34 SCHLEGELY, ALLY F |4 |13 88 (4]0 370 240 65.83 17 7 10 0 [0 | 2. n 9 82 41.46 12 0 42 6 10 44
9 | SWANSON, MALLORY | F |15 (15| 1333 [ 7|3 616 318 70.75 21 23 20 0 | 0| 599 30 20 145 57.24 6 1 67 3 17 4

P Passes

T Tackles

™w Tackles Won
Goalkeepers e

FW Fouls Won

FL Fouls Lost

XG Expected Goals

S Shots
19 WO0O0D, MACKENZIE 3 2 208 8 66.7 1 2 0 4 0 10 0 95 72 68.1 cc Chances Created

FTP Final Third Passes

CL Clearances

ADW Arial Duels Won




ALYSSA NAEHER GK

Pronunciation: NAY-er
Height: 5' ¢

DOB: April 20, 1988
Hometown: Stratford, CT
INT: USA

College: Penn State

Last Club: Boston Breakers

Acquired: Trade 2016

PLAYER INFO

TCH-BY-MAICH

Date GP GS Min S S% Punches  Clearances  CS

3/16 at UTA 11 9% 5 100 0 0 1
3/3vsSEA 1 1 90 1 80 0 1 0
3/29atRL 1 1 90 3 75 0 0 0

4113 vs LA 11 90 2 667 0 1 0
4121 vs SEA 1 1 90 1 50 0 1 0
427vsPOR 1 1 90 § 75 1 1 0
5/1vs WAS 1 9% 1 0 0 0

5/5 at BAY T 1 % 1 50 0 0 0
5M2vsUTA 1 1 62 3 100 0 0 0
5NgatNy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/25vsl00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6/9 vs BAY 1 1 9% 5 74 0 0 0
64atkcC 7 1 90 5 T4 0 2 0
6/23atNCC 1 1 g0 4 57 0 1 0
6/28 at SD T 1 9% 4 100 0 0 1
7/6 vs HOU 11 9 6 100 0 0 1
8/24 at LOU

9/atlA

9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR

9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS
PROFESSIONAL

2023: Team captain... 20 regular-season starts and ap-
pearances... 1,800 minutes played... 3 clean sheets... 80
saves... 3 Challenge Cup starts and appearances... 270
Challenge Cup minutes... 9 Challenge Cup saves...

2022: 19 regular-season starts and appearances... 1,710
minutes played... 7 clean sheets... 57 saves... 6 Challenge
Cup starts and appearances... 540 Challenge Cup min-
utes... 17 Challenge Cup saves...

2021: 8 starts and appearances... 720 minutes played... 3
clean sheets...

2020: 10 starts and appearances... 900 minutes played... 2
Challenge Cup clean sheets...

2019: 16 starts and appearances... 1,440 minutes played...
7 clean sheets... 51 saves...

2018: 23 starts and appearances... 7 clean sheets... 69
saves...

2017: 23 starts and appearances... 6 clean sheets... 64
saves...

2016: 13 starts and appearances... 1,170 minutes played...
League-high 6 clean sheets... 129 saves...

2015 (Boston Breakers) 12 starts and appearances... 1,080
minutes played... 65 saves...

2014 (Boston Breakers) 24 starts and appearances... 2,115
minutes played... 3 clean sheets... 106 saves...

2013 (Boston Breakers) 9 appearances... 8 starts... 2 clean
sheets...
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Goals Allowed Blocks Recoveries Interceptions  Touches Passes Pass %

0 0 6 0 3b 2 704
1 0 n 0 4 32 65.6
1 0 10 0 38 30 90

1 0 3 0 26 20 80

1 0 8 0 36 32 5313
2 0 n 0 43 2 758
4 0 4 0 27 23 9.3
1 0 5 0 37 32 50
0 0 8 0 34 2 87
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 8 0 43 30 63.3
2 0 8 0 33 25 56.5
3 0 8 0 41 38 57.89
0 0 2 0 40 34 38.24
0 0 n 0 38 27 55.56

2012 (Frauen Bundesliga, 1. FFC Turbine Potsdam) 21
starts and appearances... 10 clean sheets...

2011 (WPS, Boston Breakers) 18 starts and appearances...
1,620 minutes played... 5 clean sheets... League-high 99
saves... 1.33 goals against average...

2010 (WPS, Boston Breakers) 16 starts and appearances...
1,379 minutes played... 3 shutouts... 90 saves...

INTERNATIONAL

2024

2023: 10 starts and appearances... 930 minutes played... 8
clean sheets... 7-0-3 record...

2022: 8 starts and appearances... 5 clean sheets... 7-1-0
record...

2021: 6 starts and appearances...
2020: 7 starts and appearances... 7 clean sheets...
2019: 19 starts and appearances...

2018: 15 starts and appearances... Perfect record... 7 clean
sheets...

2017: 13 starts and appearances... 7 clean sheets...
2016: 6 starts and appearances...

2015: 3 appearances...

2014: First senior cap earned December 18, 2014... Call

ups to senior national team in March, August and Decem-
ber international windows...




#35 SAMANTHA STAAB

Pronunciation: st-AHB

Height: 5' 7

DOB: March 28, 1997
Hometown: San Diego, CA
INT: USA

College: Clemson

Last Club: Washingto Spirit

Acquired: Trade 2024

PLAYER INFO

Date G GS M G A T P P% KL FW FL
3/16 at UTA 1 1% 0 1 49 28 643 1 4 1
3/23 vs SEA 1 1 90 0 0 60 32 81.3 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1 1 90 0 0 63 41 854 1 0 2

413 vs LA 1 1 90 0 0 T 56 857 1 0 0
4/21vs SEA 1 1 90 0 [ 56 7679 1 0 0
4127 vs POR 1 1 90 0 0 5 36 861 0 0 2
5/1vs WAS 1 1 90 0 0 68 40 675 2 0 2

5/5 at BAY 1 1 90 0 1 n 50 88 1 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 1 90 0 0 67 50 62 0 0 0
5/19 at NJY 1 1 90 0 07 43 55.81 3 1 0
5/25 vs LOU 1 1 90 0 0 9 59 n2 0 0 1
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 90 0 0 B 49 694 4 1 0
6/14 at KCC 1 1 90 1 0 61 32 68.8 4 0 0
6/23 at NCC 1 1 90 0 0 7 60 78.33 0 1 1
6/28 at SD 1 1 90 0 0 & 23 739 2 0 2
716 vs HOU 1 1 90 0 0 52 25 60 1 2 2
8/24 at LOU

9/atlA

9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS
PROFESSIONAL

2024: Acquired by the Chicago Red Stars via
a trade with the Washington Spirit...

2023: Only Washington Spirit player to earn
Iron Woman status, the third time in her
five-season career while starting and play-
ing all 1,980 minutes of 22 regular-season
matches... Recorded 1 goal and 1 assist on
the season...

2022: Started all 22 regular-season matches,
playing all 1,980 minutes of the season...
scored one goal, extending her streak of
scoring at least one goal in every professional
season of her career...

2021: Started all 22 games... Was named to
the Team of the Month in October...

2019: Started all 24 matches... led the team
with a total of 2,160 minutes... Was named to
the Team of the Month in the months of May
and June.

INTERNATIONAL

2018: Played for U.S. U-23 National Team...
Started all three games in 2018 Nordic Tour-
nament... Scored a championship-clinching
goal against Norway in 2018 Nordic
Tournament
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YC RC XG S cc FTP FTP% CL BLK REC INT TW
0 0 0 0 1 8 625 3 1 4 3 0
0 0 000 1 1 9 L4 0 1 3 1 0
1 0 0 0 2 7 429 7 3 3 1 1
0 0 003 1 2 ? 667 2 0 4 1 0
0 0 0 0 2 2 58.33 5 1 6 0 1
1 0 0 0 2 5 40 3 1 4 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 9 22 6 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 7 42.86 ] 1 6 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 10 50 6 0 6 2 0
0 0 02 2 0 n 1818 4 0 3 0 2
0 0 022 3 1 6 50 n 0 8 0 0
0 0 001 1 2 8 315 6 3 0 3
0 0 005 2 2 0 20 9 1 6 4 1
0 0 0 0 1 8 2 2 0 4 2 0
1 0 005 1 0 1 100 5 1 3 2 1
0 0 0 0 0 9 55.56 1”3 1 4 2 1

COLLEGE (Clemson)

80 games and tallying 7,360 minutes of play-
ing time. Scored five goals and assisted on 33
scores.

2018: Named ACC Defensive Player of the
Year... Named to All-ACC first team...

2017: Started all 19 games... Logged team-
high 1,802 minutes...Tallied 4 assists... named
to All-ACC second team

Started all 23 games... Lead ACC in assists
(11) and minutes played (2,084)... Scored two
of her five total goals...

Freshman Year: Started all 20 games... Led
team in assists (7)... Scored 2 goals... Named
to ACC All-Freshman team, and All-ACC
Team...



Pronunciation: RO-car-oh

Height: 5 7"

DOB: July 18, 1994

Hometown: East Islip, NY

INT: USA

College: Notre Dame

Last Club:

Acquired:

Angel City FC

Free Agent 2023

PLAYER INFO

Date GP GS M G A T P P% KL FW FL
3/16 at UTA 1 1% 0 0 2 W W6 0 1 1
3/23 vs SEA 1 1 90 0 0 &7 34 70.6 1 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1 1 90 0 0 5 31 86.5 3 1 2

4013 vs LA 1 1 90 0 0 3% 2 905 3 2 3
4121 vs SEA 1 1 0 0 0 4 B ) 1 1 0
4127 vs POR 1 1 0 0 0 38 36 722 1 0 1
5/1vs WAS 1 1 0 0 0 5 b 727 0 0 0

5/5 at BAY 1 1 90 0 0 30 25 88 1 0 0
512 vs UTA 1 1 90 0 0 3% 23 826 1 0 1
5/19 at NJY 1 1 90 0 0 54 4 317 2 3 0
5/25 vs LOU 1 1 81 0 0 7 2 81 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 0 0 0 48 39 ns 5 1 0
6/14 at KCC 1 1 0 0 0 3 26 7692 1 3 0
6/23 at NCC 1 1 90 0 0 51 43 79.07 1 0 2

6/28 at SD 1 1 90 0 0 2 15 80 1 1 0
716 vs HOU 1 1 % 0 0 4 27 82 3 0 0
8/24 at LOU

9NlatLA

9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR

9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10112 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

HONORS AND RECORDS

INTERNATIONAL
2012 FIFA U-20 Women’s World Cup
Champion

PROFESSIONAL
2018 NWSL Championship Winner (North Carolina)

CAREER
PROFESSIONAL

2023: Joined Chicago from Angel City... 21
regular-season starts and appearances... 1,830
minutes played... 1 goal... Team-high 83.57 percent
regular-season passing accuracy... Team-high 46
tackles... 100th regular-season career appearance

June 5... 4 Challenge Cup starts and appearances...

350 Challenge Cup minutes played...

2022 (Angel City) Traded to Angel City from North
Carolina... 21 regular-season appearances... 20
starts... 1,646 minutes played... 4 goals... 1 assist...
First professional goal July 30...6 Challenge Cup
starts and

appearances...

2021 (North Carolina) 23 regular-season appear-
ances... 10 starts... 968 minutes played...

2020 (North Carolina) 4 starts and appearances...
2 Challenge Cup appearances... 1 Challenge Cup
start...
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RC XG S cc FTP FTP% CcL BLK REC INT TW ADW
0 02 1 0 8 625 1 0 7 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 7 429 2 1 8 0 0 1
0 04 2 0 9 T8 3 2 6 1 3 1
0 0 0 0 6 833 2 0 5 1 2 1
0 0 0 1 ') 75 4 0 ') 0 0 2
0 0 0 1 8 625 1 0 6 1 1 1
0 002 1 1 7 429 1 0 7 0 3 1
0 0 0 1 4 100 0 0 6 2 1 0
0 0 0 0 2 50 1 0 6 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 7 2857 5 0 0 2 1 1
0 002 1 0 3 333 3 0 2 1 0 0
0 005 1 0 0 50 0 0 12 1 4 0
0 0 0 0 4 25 2 2 4 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 6 66.67 0 1 ? 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 3 66.67 3 0 4 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 7 5714 1 1 4 1 2 0

2019 (North Carolina) 13 appearances... 1 start...
908 minutes played... 1 assist...

2018 (North Carolina) Traded to North Carolina from
Houston... 2 appearances... 1 start...

2017 (Houston Dash) 18 appearances... 16 starts...
1,500 minutes played...

2016 (Houston Dash) Drafted by Houston with fifth
overall pick in the NWSL Draft... 15 appearances...
14 starts... 1,267 minutes played...

INTERNATIONAL

Youth National Teams: U.S. U-15, U-17, U-18 and
U-20 National teams...

COLLEGE (Notre Dame) Played and started in 75
career matches... Scored 13 goals and recorded 4
assists... two time captain...

2015 All-ACC Second Team...

2014 All-ACC First Team...

2013 All-ACC First Team... Top Drawer Soccer

Best XI Second Team... Soccer America First Team
MVP...

2012 BIG EAST Rookie of the Year... All-BIG EAST
First Team... BIG EAST All-Rookie Team...




JULIA BIANCHI

Pronunciation: BEE-on-key
Height: 5 6’

DOB: October 7, 1997
Hometown: Xanxeré, Brazil
INT: USA

College: Penn State

Last Club:
Palmeiras

Sociedade Esportiva

Acquired: Discovery 2023

PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

Date G G M G A T P KL FW YC RC XG S cc FP FTP% CL BLK REC INT TW ADwW
3/16 at UTA 1 1 90 0 0 4 28 64.3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 55.6 1 1 n 4 2 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 1 el 1 0 4 33 697 5 1 0 0 0 on 0 0 7 100 0 0 9 0 5 2
3/29 at ORL 1 1 8 0 0 3 25 92 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 833 1 0 7 1 2 1

413 vs LA 1 1 69 0 0 3% 2 857 4 2 b4 0 0 0 0 0 5 80 0 0 2 1 3 1
4/21vs SEA 1 1 90 0 0 60 41 766 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 12 5 1 0 8 4 1 2
4127 vs POR 1 1 55 0 0 51 36 833 1 2 0 0 0 0.04 1 0 n 1 1 0 7 1 1 1
5/1vs WAS 1 1 B 0 0 48 39 692 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 n 545 1 0 8 1 0 0

5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
5/19 at NJY 1 0 % 0 0 7 12 83.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8333 0 0 1 0 0 1
5/25 vs LOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 4 0 0o 2 10 571 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 66.7 0 0 4 0 0 3
6/14 at KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23 at NCC 1 0 28 0 0 2 3 6923 0 1 0 0 0 on 1 0 7 42.86 0 1 1 0 0 1

6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 1 0 24 0 0 14 9 88.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 100 1 1 0 0 0 0
8/24 at LOU

9/atlA

9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR

9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
T/3 vs KCC

HONORS AND RECORDS

PROFESSIONAL
2020 Brasileirdo Awards Best
Defensive Midfielder

Paulista Cup Champion (Palmei-
ras)

Libertadores Championship winner
(Palmeiras)

Paulista Championship winner
(Palmeiras)

CAREER
PROFESSIONAL

2023: 19 regular-season appear-
ances... 15 starts... 1,334 minutes
played... Team-high 5 regular-sea-
son assists...

6 Challenge Cup appearances...
4 starts... Team-high 11 Challenge
Cup tackles...

2021-22 (Palmeiras, Brazil) 77
matches played...

2020 (Kindermann, Brazil) 3
goals... 5 assists...

INTERNATIONAL (Brazil)
2022 SheBelieves Cup roster...

2021 SheBelieves Cup roster... 1
goal against Canada...

2020 Olympic roster...
Youth National Teams

Brazilian under-17 and under-20
National Teams...




AVACOOK F

Pronunciation: N/A
Height: 5 10"

DOB: October 3, 1998
Hometown: Battle Creek, M|
INT: USA

College: Michigan State
Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Draft 2022

PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

Date GP G M G A T P KL FW FL YC RC XG FIP  FIP% CL Bk REC INT TW  ADW
3/16 at UTA 10 29 1 0 9 5 8 1 1 2 1 0 3 2 0 2 50 0 0 1 0 1 0
3/23 vs SEA 10 45 0 0 ® 9 22 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 % 1 0 3 0 1 1
3/29 at ORL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

413 vs LA 10 2 0 0 8 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 003 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
4/21vs SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4127 vs POR 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
512 vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/19 at NJY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56vslO0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/3atNCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7/6 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8/24 at LOU
9NlatLA
9/8 vs ORL
9N13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

PROFESSIONAL

2023: 20 regular-season appearanc-
es... 10 starts... 961 minutes played... 3
goals... First professional brace June 5...
Team-high 36 aerial duels won...5 Chal-
lenge Cup appearances... 3 starts... 306
minutes played...

2022: Professional debut March 20... 18
appearances... 9 starts... 2 goals... 3 as-
sists... First regular-season start and first
professional goal scored May 15...

INTERNATIONAL

2022: Called up to under-23

USYNT June camp... 2 appearances... 2
goals...

COLLEGE (Michigan State)
2021: Team-high 7 goals, 3 assists, 77
shots and 3 game-winning goals...

2020 (Grand Valley State)
7 appearances... 10 goals... 4
assists... All-GLIAC First Team...

2019 (Grand Valley State) Most goals in
the NCAA (29)... 12

assists... First team All-American se-
lection from D2CCA and United Soccer
Coaches... first team All-Region and
All-GLIAC... AlI-FNCAA Tournament team
member...

2018 (GVSU) 24 goals... 5 assists...
D2CCA and United Soccer Coaches
All-America and All Midwest Region first
team selection... Al-NCAA Tournament
selection... First team All-GLIAC...

2017 (GVSU) First in GLIAC and eighth
in the NCAA for assists... GLIAC Fresh-
man of the Year... Second team All-GLI-
AC... United Soccer Coaches first team
All-Midwest Region... D2CCA All-Midwest
Region second team...




#8 JAMEESE JOSEPH F

Pronunciation: juh-MEE-ss

Height: 5 7'

DOB: May 3, 2002
Hometown: Beltsville, MD
INT: USA

College: NC State

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Draft 2024

PLAYER INFO

Date G G M G A T P KL FW FL
3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1 0 57 0 0 1B 5 60 1 1 0

4N3vs LA 1 0 4 0 0 6 667 1 0 0
4121 vs SEA 1 0 v 0 o0 M 7 871 1 0 0
4127 vs POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 1 1 6 0 0 3 3 615 3 1 1
5/5 at BAY 1 1 8 0 0 26 2 9167 3 1 2
5M12vs UTA 1 0 9 o 1 0 4 00 3 0 1
59 at NJY 1 0 % 0 0 W 7 5714 0 0 1
5/25vs LOU 1 0 4 0o 0 9 2 100 1 1 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 0 5 0o 0o 2 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 1 0 2% 0 0 10 6 833 0 0 0

6/23 at NCC 1 0 6 0 0 2% 1] 60 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 1 0 4 1 T2 8 815 1 0 1
7/6 vs HOU 1 0 45 0 0 2 9 778 1 0 3

8/24 at LOU
9NatlA
9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS

PROFESSIONAL
2024: Drafted and signed by the
Red Stars

INTERNATIONAL

2022: Tabbed for May USWYNT
U-20 Camp... 2016: First call-up to
US Youth National Team camp...

COLLEGE (NC State)

2023: Started all 17 matches she
appeared in... Recorded three
goals and one assist... Finished
her NC State career ranked eighth
in program history with 87 starts
and sixth with 237 shots... Earned
Third Team All-ACC honors as a
senior...

2022: Started all 20 matches for
the NC State... Scored a team-
high eight goals and recorded two
assists... Earned Third Team All-

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

0

©c ©o o ©® o o ©o o o o o o o o o

FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW ADw

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 5 60 0 0 2 0 1 0
0 0.06 0 1 [ 50 0 0 [ 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 5 80 0 0 [ 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 7 429 0 0 5 0 3 0
0 0.068 0 0 3 100 0 0 5 0 1 0
0 on 1 1 1 100 0 0 4 0 2 0
0 0.05 0 0 [ 50 0 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0.04 0 1 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0.04 1 0 7 42.86 0 0 2 1 0 0
0 0.86 1 2 4 75 0 0 2 0 1 0
0 0.19 1 0 5 60 1 0 1 0 1 0

ACC honors...

2021: Started all 20 matches on
the year, playing a combined
1,602 minutes... Led the team with
nine goals and 20 points... Earned
Second Team All-ACC and United
Soccer Coaches Atlantic All-Re-
gion First Team honors...

2019: The only freshman on the
team to start all 23 matches, as
she logged 1,722 minutes on the
year... Two of her three goals
were game-winners...Earned ACC
All-Freshman and United Soccer
Coaches Third Team All-Region
honors...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media



#9 MALLORY SWANSON F

Pronunciation: N/A
Height: 5’ 4"

DOB: April 29, 1998
Hometown: Littleton, CO
INT: USA

College: N/A

Last Club: Sky Blue FC

Acquired: Trade 2021

PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY-MATCH S

Date G G M G A T P FW cc FTP FTP% CL BLK REC INT TW ADW
3/16 at UTA 1 1 81 0 0 33 21 81 0 0 1 0 0 0.06 2 1 1l 81.8 2 0 4 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 1 8 0 0 28 2 75 0 2 0 0 0 0.08 1 0 5 60 1 0 5 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1 1 90 1 0 32 19 632 0 2 1 0 0 0.07 1 0 10 50 1 0 1 0 0 0

413 vs LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 1 1 90 1 1 52 28 43 2 1 1 0 0 049 6 2 m 7059 0 0 7 1 2 0
4127 vs POR 1 1 90 0 0 28 3 769 3 2 2 0 0 0.33 4 2 4 50 0 0 4 0 1 1
5/1vs WAS 1 1 90 0 0 40 8 789 1 4 3 0 0 02 1 0 6 66.7 1 0 3 0 0 1

5/5 at BAY 1 1 90 0 0 & 20 55 4 1 1 0 0 08 2 2 9 33.33 0 0 8 0 3 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 1 90 1 1 38 7 41 2 3 0 0 0 08 2 2 8 471 0 0 5 0 1 0
519 at NJY 1 1 90 0 0 4 2 83.33 1 2 1 0 0 0.24 1 3 7 5714 1 0 2 0 1 0
5/25 vs LOU 1 1 90 0 0 31 9 737 2 1 3 0 0 0.05 1 3 3 769 0 0 4 1 2 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 90 0 0 4 7 647 2 0 2 0 0 005 2 0 7 429 0 0 4 0 2 0
6/14 at KCC 1 1 90 1 1 4 25 b 0 1 0 0 0 01 1 3 3 38.46 0 1 5 1 0 0
6/23 at NCC 1 1 90 1 0 & 25 92 2 1 2 0 0 018 1 1 5 80 0 0 3 1 2 0
6/28 at SD 1 1 89 1 0 40 20 75 2 2 0 0 0 085 4 1 10 60 0 0 3 0 1 0
716 vs HOU 1 1 90 1 0 58 36 8333 2 1 3 0 0 04 4 0 16 68.75 0 0 ] 0 2 1
8/24 at LOU

9/atlA

9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR

9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
11/3 vs KCC

HONORS AND RECORDS

INTERNATIONAL
Youngest player to be called up in U.S history at
17 (2016)

2019 FIFA Women’s World Cup Champion
2x CONCACAF W Champion (2022, 2018)

5x SheBelieves Cup Champion (2023, 2022,
2020, 2018, 2016)

2016 U.S. Olympic Team

PROFESSIONAL

Fourth player in NWSL history to record a match
with 2 goals and 2 assists August 27, 2022
2022 NWSL Best XI

2x NWSL Team of the Month (June 2022, May
2022)

CAREER
PROFESSIONAL

2023: 2 starts and appearances... 180 minutes
played... 1 goal...

2022: 16 regular-season appearances... 13
starts... League-high 6 assists... Team-high 11
goals... 3 regular-season braces (September

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

14, August 27, May 22)...
2021: 25 appearances... 24 starts... 2,069 min-
utes played... Team-high 5 regular-season goals

and 4 assists... 1 postseason goal...

2020 (Sky Blue FC) 1 appearance... 29 minutes
played... 1 assist...

2019 (Washington Spirit) 9 appearances... 765
minutes played... 2 goals... 2 assists...

2018 (Washington Spirit) 15 appearances...
1,082 minutes played... 2 goals... 1 assist...

2017 (Washington Spirit)

16 appearances... 1,203 minutes played... 6
goals... 1 assist

INTERNATIONAL

2023: 6 starts and appearances... 426 minutes
played... Team-high 7 goals...

2022: 15 caps... 13 starts... 7 goals... 7 as-
sists...

2021: 4 caps... 3 starts...

2016-2020: 56 caps... 16 goals... 16 assists...




#10  SHEA GROOM

Pronunciation: SHAY

Height: 5 6’

DOB: March 4, 1993
Hometown: Liberty, MO
INT: USA

College: Texas A&M
Last Club: Houston Dash

Acquired: Free Agent 2024

F

PLAYER INFO

Date G GS M G A T P TKL Fw
3/16 at UTA 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23vs SEA 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
413 vs LA 1 0 2 0 0 7 4 75 0 0 2
4121 at SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/27 vs POR 1 0 % 0 0 8 &4 2% 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 1 0 2% 0 0 6§ 3 333 0 0 0
5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 0 % 0 0 B 6 33 4 1 0
5019 at NJY 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/25vs LOU 1 0 2% 0 0 W W 80 0 0 1
6/9 vs BAY 1 0 2% 0 1 m 8 50 0 0 1
6/14 at KCC 1 o " 0o 0 w0 7 129 1 0 1
6/23 at NCC 1 0 28 0 0 % B BB 2 1 0
6/28 at SD 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
718 vs HOU 1 0 24 0 0 U7 1B 675 0 0 0
8/24 at LOU
9MatlA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU

10/12 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS

PROFESSIONAL
2024: Signed with the Chicago Red Stars
as a free agent from the Houston Dash...

2023: Played 11 minutes in one regu-
lar-season match for Houston May 26...
2022: Started in 14 of 21 regular-season
matches, logging 1,227 minutes... Re-
corded 1 goal and 4 assists...

2021: One of 3 Dash players to appear
in every match this regular season... Had
two goals and two assists on the year in
regular season...

2020: Made Dash debut and scored her
first Dash goal on June 30 vs. Utah... Fin-
ished the Challenge Cup tournament tied
for most goals with three and one assist...
Earned Challenge Cup championship
game MVP honors

2019: Joined OL Reign January 15 via
trade from Sky Blue FC... Made 15 ap-
pearances, scored 2 goals...

2017: Started in 21 of 22 appearances,
playing 1,779 minutes while notching 5

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

cc FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW ADw

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 3 667 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 003 1 0 3 333 0 0 0 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 002 1 2 4 7 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 3 333 0 0 2 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
0 0 0 0 6 50 0 0 2 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 3 33.33 0 0 1 0 0 1

goals and 6 assists... 2016: Started in all
19 appearances, recording 1,660 minutes
and scoring 8 goals... 2015... 12th overall
pick of the 2015 NWSL Draft... Made pro
debut April 12, 2015, against Sky Blue
FC...

INTERNATIONAL

2016: Earned first call-up to USWNT...
2015: Made her international debut with
the U.S. Under-23 team, starting in all 3
caps and scoring 1 goal...

COLLEGE (Texas A&M)

2014: 16 goals and seven assists in 26
matches for Texas A&M... Ranked third

in SEC and 19th in the nation for goals

in 2014... Named 2014 SEC Offensive
Player of the Year... Recorded 41 goals
and 25 assists in 84 career matches over
four seasons...




PLAYER INFO

Date GP  GS P% TKL FW FL FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW Abw

#11 CHARDONAY CURRAN M

3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3/23 vs SEA 0
3/29 at ORL

4N3vs LA

o © o o o o

0

0
4/21 at SEA 0
4127 vs POR 30 8 78
5/1vs WAS 2 1 636
512 vs UTA
5/19 at NJY
5/25vs LOU
6/9 vs BAY
614 atKCC
6/23 at NCC

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

5/5 at BAY 0
0

0

0

1

1

1

6/28 at SD 1
0

G
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o =
=)

S
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 1
1 0
0 0

0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0

© o o o o © © o o o o © o o o o

0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

c o o - o o o o o o o o o o o

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0 3
0 0 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0 0
0 0 1 0 1
0 0 5 0 1
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

716 vs HOU
8/24 at LOU
9/1at LA
9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU

10/12 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS

/3 vs KCC

Pronunciation: SHAR-duh-nay GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS COLLEGE (Oregon)
KUHR-ehn
PROFESSIONAL 2021: 19 starts and appearances...
3 goals, 2 game-winners...
Height: b4 2024: Signed by Chicago January
4... 2020: 16 starts and
appearances... 1,563 minutes
DOB: August 18, 1998 2023 (Kansas City Current) 13 played...
regular-season appearances... 3
starts... 304 minutes played...3 2019: 19 appearances... 18
Hometown: Ewa Beach, HI Challenge Cup appearances... 1 starts... 1 goal... 2 assists...
start... 146 minutes played...
INT: USA 2018: 19 appearances... 17
* 2022 (Kansas City Current) 16 starts... 1,433 minutes played...
regular-season appearances...
College: Oregon 1 start... 363 minutes played... 7 2017:19 appearances... 14
Challenge Cup appearances... 2 starts... 1 goal... 1 assist...
starts... 266 minutes played...

Last Club: Kansas City Current Professional debut in Challenge
Cup play March 18...

Acquired: Waivers 2024

ChicagoRedStars.com/media




#12 NATALIAKUIKKA D

Pronunciation: QWEEK-uh
Height: 5 6’

DOB: December 1, 1995
Hometown: Kemi, FIN

INT: FIN

College: Florida State

Last Club: Portland Thorns FC

Acquired: Restricted Free
Agent 2024

PLAYER INFO

Date GP 6 M G A T P FW

3/16 at UTA 1 1 90 0 0 4 34 735 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 1 90 0 0 62 50 86 2 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1 1 90 0 0 64 45 844 0 0 0
413 vs LA 1 1 % 0 0 66 60 90 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 1 1 % 0 0 8 57 g3 2 2 0
4127 vs POR 1 1 90 0 0 n 58 845 1 0 1
5/1vs WAS 1 1 90 0 0 5 43 884 0 0 1
5/5 at BAY 1 1 90 0 0 30 2% 88 1 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 1 90 0 0 54 43 814 2 0 0
5/19 at NJY 1 1 % 0 0 4 27 8519 3 1 0
5/25 vs LOU 1 1 % 0 07 49 708 2 4 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 45 0 0 41 2 1 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 1 1 90 0 0 64 3 581 3 2 0
6/23 at NCC 1 1 90 0 0 n 43 8372 2 2 0
6/28 at SD 1 1 90 0 0 50 il 5714 2 0 0
716 vs HOU 1 1 90 0 0 68 40 75 7 3 0
8/24 at LOU
9/atlA
9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
1/3 vs KCC
PROFESSIONAL

2024: Signed by the Chicago Red Stars as a
restricted free agent

2023: Started in 20 of 21 regular-season
matches for Portland, playing 1,799 minutes...
Recorded 1 goal against Chicago May 21 and
tallied 2 assists...

2022: Won NWSL Championship with Port-
land... Appeared in 19 regular-season match-
es, making 16 starts across 1,478 minutes...
Recorded 1 goal on June 19, 2022 and had 2
assists during the regular season... Named to
the NWSL Team of the Month for June...

2021: Made 14 starts across 19 regular-sea-
son matches, playing 1,369 minutes... Logged
first career assist against Orlando on May 26,
2021 after making her regular-season debut
May 23, 2021... Won 2021 NWSL Challenge
Cup with Portland... Named ICC Women’s
Tournament Player of the Tournament

INTERNATIONAL

2023: Started in all 11 appearances for the
Finland Women’s National Team, playing 945
minutes...

2022: Appeared in all three group matches of
the 2022 Euros..

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

S cc FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW ADw

0 003 1 2 5 40 3 2 6 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 6 333 5 1 7 1 2 0
0 002 1 0 6 333 7 4 b4 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 6 50 1 0 7 1 0 0
0 004 2 0 7 5714 6 2 6 1 1 0
0 0 0 2 9 Lhk 6 1 6 2 0 0
0 0 0 1 3 100 10 0 3 2 0 4
0 0 0 0 7 2857 9 1 2 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 b4 2% 6 1 b4 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 4 50 10 1 4 1 2 1
0 0 0 0 5 20 6 3 7 2 2 0
0 0 0 1 b4 50 6 1 ) 2 0 1
0 0 0 0 3 66.67 9 1 8 5 1 0
0 0 0 0 5 40 2 0 5 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 3 66.67 6 0 5 2 2 1
0 0 0 2 9 55.56 5 1 6 0 4 0

2021: Helped Finland to qualify for UEFA
Women’s EURO 2022, making their first ap-
pearance since 2005...

2020: Named Finland Female National Player
of the Year...

2017: Named Finland Female National Player
of the Year...

COLLEGE (Florida State)

2018: Won the NCAA Championship with
Florida State... Named to the College Cup
All-Tournament Team... AllF-ACC Second
Team... ACC All-Tournament Team...

2017: United Soccer Coaches All-East Region
Second Team... AlI-ACC First Team... Started
and played in 17 matches...

2016: All-ACC Second Team...ACC Tourna-
ment MVP... ACC All-Tournament Team...
Started in 19 matches, recording five assists...

2015: 2015: ACC All-Freshman Team... ACC
Tournament MVP... ACC All-Tournament
Team... Appeared in 19 matches




#13 LEILANNI NESBETH M

Pronunciation: N/A
Height: 5’ 4"

DOB: July 17, 2001
Hometown: St. David's, BER
INT: USA

College: Penn State

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Draft 2024

PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

Date G G M G A T P KL FW S FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW
316 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 0 n 0 0 n 5 60 0 0 0 0 0 0.02 1 0 2 50 1 1 2 2 0
3/29 at ORL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

413 vs LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4127 vs POR 1 0 30 0 2 15 60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 60 0 0 4 0 1
5/1vs WAS 1 0 3 1 0 7 2 100 1 0 1 0 0 0.03 1 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 1

5/5 at BAY 1 1 90 0 0 51 36 611 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 60 4 0 7 3 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 1 88 0 0 4% il 621 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 428 1 1 7 2 1
519 at NJY 1 1 8 0 0 5 46 56.52 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 4286 0 0 b4 1 2
5/25 vs LOU 1 1 90 0 0 38 23 65.2 3 0 2 1 0 0.05 1 0 8 7 4 1 4 1 3
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 8% 0 0 4 2 66.7 3 2 1 0 0 003 2 1 5 20 3 0 1 3 1
6/14 at KCC 1 1 90 0 0 4 2% 5417 1 1 3 0 0 002 1 0 5 2 0 0 8 0 1
6/23 at NCC 1 1 62 0 0 2 1 86.67 0 0 1 0 0 0.08 1 0 3 33.33 1 0 2 1 0
6/28 at SD 1 1 88 0 0 3% 23 4783 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 315 2 1 3 1 2
716 vs HOU 1 186 0 1 2 7 747 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 50 0 1 3 0 0
8/24 at LOU

9/atlA

9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR

9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
T/3vs KCC
PROFESSIONAL COLLEGE (Florida State)

2024: Drafted by the Red Stars
10th overall in the NWSL draft

2018: (Brighton & Hove Albion,
Women’s Super League) 1 ap-
pearance...

INTERNATIONAL (Bermuda)
2022: First senior Bermudian
Women’s National Team call up...
4 appearances...5 goals... Scored
first international brace in National
Team debut February 22... First
hat trick on international stage
April 12...

2020: First under-20 National
Team call up...

2018: First under-17 National
Team call up...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

ADW

0
1
0
0
0
2
0
2
1
0
1
1
0
1
4
0

2023: 21 starts and appearances...

1,617 minutes played... 2 goals...
5 assists... Won NCAA National
Championship with FSU...

2022: 23 starts and appearances...

1,809 minutes played... 6 goals...
2 assists...

2021: 24 appearances... 17
starts... 927 minutes played... 1
goal... 3 assists... Won National
Championship with FSU...

2020:16 starts and appearances...

595 minutes played... 5 goals... 3
assists...

2019: 10 appearances... 198 min-
utes... 1 goal... 1 assist...



PLAYER INFO

Date G G M G A T P KL FW FL YC RC X& S FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW Abw

H14 LUDMILA F

Pronunciation: lood-MEE-la
Height: 5' 3"
DOB: December 1, 1994

Hometown: Guarulhos, Sao
Paulo, BRA

INT: BRA
College: N/A
Last Club: Atletico Madrid

Acquired: Discovery 2024

8/24 at LOU
9MatlA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

T/3 vs KCC

PROFESSIONAL

2023-24 (Atlético Madrid): 16 appearanc-
es... 11 starts... 921 minutes played... 3
goals in 3 consecutive games (April 21-
May 4)... 2 assists...

2022-23: 16 appearances... 15 starts...
1227 minutes played... Atlético Madrid’s
top scorer with 9 goals... 3 assists... 2
braces (September 17 and October 29,

2022)... 2 consecutive game-winning goals

(November 5 and 20, 2022)...

2021-22: 24 appearances... 11 starts...
1125 minutes played... 6 goals...

2020-21: 32 appearances... 31 starts...
2666 minutes played... Atlético Madrid’s
top scorer with 15 goals... 6 assists...
Recorded a 4-goal and 1-assist match
November 22, 2020... Scored a brace
February 14, 2021... Logged 2 assists
January 16, 2021...

2019-20: 20 appearances... 19 starts...
1670 minutes played... 8 goals... 6 as-
sists... Scored a brace in UEFA Women'’s
Champions League play September 12,
2019... Scored a brace in Primera Divisién
Femenina play March 1, 2020...

2018-19: 26 appearances... 23 starts...
1884 minutes played... 2 braces in Prime-
ra Division Femenina play (September 8,
2018 and February 23, 2019)... Recorded
a 4-goal match November 25, 2018 and

a brace February 17, 2019 in Copa de la
Reina play...

INTERNATIONAL

2024: Named to 2024 Brazil Olympic
Women’s Soccer Team... 2 starts, 4
appearances, 164 minutes played and 1
assist prior to 2024 Paris Olympics...

2023: 2 caps... 1 start... 79 minutes
played... 1 goal...

2022: 8 appearances... 2 starts... 317
minutes played...

2021: 10 total appearances... 6 starts...
534 total minutes played... Named to
Brazil's 2020 Tokyo Olympic Women'’s
Soccer Team... 4 appearances, 1 start,
177 minutes played and 1 goal at the 2020

Tokyo Olympics...

2020: 4 starts and appearances... 233
minutes played... 1 goal...

2019: 11 total appearances... 6 starts...
579 total minutes played... 1 goal...
Named to Brazil's 2019 FIFA Women'’s
World Cup team... 2 appearances, 1 start
and 230 2019 FIFA Women’s World Cup
minutes...

2018: 3 starts and appearances... 270
minutes played...

2017: First senior call up in June 2017...
8 appearances... 3 starts... 283 minutes
played... Scored first international goal in
national team debut July 4, 2017...



SARAHGRIFFITH M

Pronunciation: N/A
Height: 5’ 4"

DOB: April 30, 1999
Hometown: Naperville, IL
INT: USA

College: Purdue

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Draft 2022

PLAYER INFO

Date GP 6 M G A T P Fw
3/16 at UTA 1 o1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 0 1”2 0 0 W 6 100 1 0 1

3/29 at ORL 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4N3vs LA 1 1 4% 0 0 25 13 84.62 0 1 1
4/21 at SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
427 vs POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/19 at NJY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/25vs L0U 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 1 T8 0 1 % 1 83 1 0 0
6/23 at NCC 1 1T 6 0 0 4 2 90 3 0 0
6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8/24 at LOU
9/l atLA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

/3 vs KCC

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS
PROFESSIONAL

2023: 6 regular-season appear-
ances... 3 starts... 260 minutes
played... 1 assist...4 Challenge
Cup appearances... 2 starts... 178
minutes played...

2022: 20 regular-season appear-
ances... 6 starts... 2 goals... 1
assist...6 Challange Cup appear-
ances... 2 starts...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

S cc FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW ADw

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 2 100 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 4 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 004 1 1 3 66.67 2 0 4 0 0 1
0 0 0 1 2 100 0 0 7 1 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLLEGE (Purdue)

2021: Team-high 16 goals and 101
shots... Team-high 6 game-
winning goals... Sixth player to
score a hat trick in program
history...Big Ten Forward of the
Year... All-America Second Team
by United Soccer Coaches... All-
North Region First Team by United
Soccer Coaches...All-Big Ten First
Team... Big Ten All-Tournament
Team...

2020: All-Big Ten Second Team...




PLAYER INFO

Date G GS P% TKL F

FTP FTP%  CL  BLK REC INT W ADW

3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

#16  SOPHIE JONES M

% 3235 SEA
329 at ORL
an3vsLA
4121 at SEA
4127 vs POR
5115 WAS
515 at BAY
5/12 vs UTA
5119 at NIV
5/25vsL0U
6/9 vs BAY
8/14 at KCC
6/23 at NCC

M
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6/28 at SD 0
0

o ©o © o o o o o o o o o ©o o o o o

AT P S
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

© © ©o o © © o o o o o o o o o o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

o ©o © o o o o o o o o o o o o o

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

o ©o © o o ©o o o o o o o o o o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

o ©o © o o o o o o o o o o o o
© © ©o o o ©o o o o o o o o o o
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T e 716 vs HOU
[ 4
\'\§ 9 8/24at 10U
» ) k 9N at LA

9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs S
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10712 vs MY

10/20 at WAS

Pronunciation: N/A GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

. ' e PROFESSIONAL
Height: 5' 5
2023: Selected 43rd overall in the NWSL Draft by Chicago...
. Professional debut in Challenge Cup play May 31... 3 Challenge Cup
DOB: JU|y 17,2001 appearances... 2 starts... 113 minutes played... 88.7 percent passing
accuracy...

Hometown: Menlo Park, CA COLLEGE (Duke)

INT: USA Career

75 starts and appearances are fifth-most in program history... 5 goals...
College: Duke 8 assists...

2022: United Soccer Coaches Second-Team All-America...2022 Top-
Last Club: N/A DrawerSoccer Best Xl First Team selection...2022 All-ACC Second
Team... 2021 All-ACC Second Team... 2020, 2021 & 2022 ACC Honor

. . £ 202 Roll...2020 AllI-ACC First Team...2020 ACC All-Tournament Team ...
Acqmred. Draft 2023 2019 ACC All-Freshman Team...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media




#19 MACKENZIE WOOD GK

Pronunciation: N/A

Height: 5' ¢

DOB: July 4 2000
Hometown: Granger, IN
INT: USA

College: Notre Dame
Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Discovery 2023

PLAYER INFO

Date GP GS Min S S% Punches Clearances ~ CS  Goals Allowed Blocks Recoveries  Interceptions  Touches Passes Pass %
3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4N13vs LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4121 at SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4127 vs POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 7 571
5/19 at NJY 1 1 90 4 6667 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 27 by
5/25vs LOU 1 1 0 3 75 1 2 0 1 0 5 0 45 38 86.8

6/9 vs BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23 at NCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8/24 at LOU
9/1at LA
9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

COLLEGE (Notre Dame)

2022: 18 starts and appearances... 13-2-3 record... 1,641 minutes
played... Ranked 1st in the ACC and 16th in the NCAA with 0.60 goals
against average... 42 saves... All-ACC Third Team...

2019 (Northwestern) Ranked second in the Big Ten with 4.2 saves per
game... Ranked third in the Big Ten with 75 saves... Named to Big Ten
Preseason Honors List ... Named Big Ten Goalkeeper of the Week
(10/1)...

2018 (Northwestern) Named team Most Valuable Player ... 3x Big Ten
Freshman of the Week... 1x Big Ten Goalkeeper of the Week... Big Ten
All-Freshman Team honors... Defensive MVP at Boilermaker Challenge
Cup ... All-Tournament Team honors in both Boilermaker Challenge Cup
and Hoosier Challenge Cup...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media



PLAYER INFO

#20 BEAFRANKLIN M

Date G GS M G A T P S cc FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW Abw
3/16 at UTA 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1T 0 W 0o 0o 1 8§ &5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 % 0 0 1 0 1 3
4N3vs LA 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4121 at SEA 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
427vsPOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/19 at NJY 10 1 0 0 5 3 W00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 0 0 1 0
5/25vs L0U T 0 1 0 0o B M 636 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 100 1 0 1 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 1 1T’ 0 0 3% 2 51 3 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 3 1 1 3
6/23atNCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 1 1% 0 0 ¥ 2B 4 0 0 1 0 0 00 1 6 6 5 0 3 3 0 7
716 vs HOU 1 1 9% 0 0 45 3 7 1 1 00 0 0o 0 1 8 75 0 2 3 2 1 5
8/24 at LOU
9/latLA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
1/3vs KCC

Pronunciation: BEE GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

. . PROFESSIONAL
Height: 5 10

2024: Drafted by Chicago as the 41st overall pick in the NWSL Draft...

DOB: October 4, 2000 COLLEGE (Arkansas)

Hometown: Seattle, WA 2023: 22 starts and appearances... 1,695 minutes played... Led the
SEC in assists (9)... Team-high 9 goals... SEC Midfielder of the Year...
All-SEC First Team... USC All-Southeast Region first team... USC

INT: USA All-America second team... TopDrawerSoccer Best XI Third Team...

2022: 22 starts and appearances... 1,667 minutes played... 5 goals... 1
College: Arkansas brace...All-SEC Second Team...

2021: 18 appearances... 9 starts... 844 minutes... 1 goal...
Last Club: N/A

2020: 4 appearances... 95 minutes played...

Acqmred: Draft 2024 2019 (Notre Dame) 15 appearances... 4 starts... 638 minutes played... 1
goal...




#21  JULIAGROSSO M

Pronunciation: GROW-so
Height: 5' 7
DOB: August 29, 2000

Hometown: Vancouver, British
Columbia, CA

INT: CA
College: Texas
Last Club:Juventus

Acquired: Discovery 2024

PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

Date G G M G A T P P% TKL FW FL  YC RC XG S FTP FTP% CL BLK REC INT TW ADW
8/24 at LOU
9NatlA

9/8 vs ORL

9/13 at POR

9/21vs SD

9/29 vs NCC

10/4 at HOU

10/12 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

T/3 vs KCC

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

PROFESSIONAL

2023-24: Won second Supercoppa ltaliana with Juventus... 21 starts and appearances
in league play... 1648 minutes played... 6 goals... 1 assist... 37 shots... 2 UEFA Wom-
en’s Champions League starts and appearances... 145 minutes played... 1 start and
appearance with 89 minutes in Supercoppa ltaliana play...

2022-23: Serie A Midfielder of the Season... Won second Coppa lItalia with Juventus...
20 appearances and 16 starts in league play... 3 goals... 7 assists... 1336 minutes
played... 3 starts and 4 Coppa Italia appearances... 305 minutes played... 1 goal... 8
starts and 9 Champions League appearances... 733 minutes played... 1 Supercoppa

Italiana start, playing 65 minutes...

2021-22: Signed with Juventus mid-season in December 2021... Completed the do-
mestic treble with Juventus, winning the Supercoppa Italiana, Coppa ltalia and Serie A
Championship... 9 league appearances... 7 starts... 574 minutes played... 3 starts in
5 appearances, playing 289 minutes in the Coppa Italia... 1 66-minute appearance in
Women’s Champions League play...

INTERNATIONAL
2024: Named to 2024 Canada Olympic Women'’s Soccer Team... 7 caps, 1 start and
223 minutes played prior to Olympics...

2023: Named to FIFA Women’s World Cup team... 15 total appearances... 9 starts...
769 total minutes played... 3 goals... Started in all 3 2023 FIFA Women’s World Cup
appearances, accumulating 174 minutes...

2022: 11 appearances... 4 starts... 475 minutes played...

2021: Selected for 2020 Tokyo Olympics, going on to score gold medal-winning penalty
in shootout against Sweden... 10 total appearances... 2 starts... 442 minutes played...



PLAYER INFO

#235 TATUMNMILAZZO D

Pronunciation: N/A

Height: 5' 7

DOB: April 17,1998
Hometown: Orlando Park, IL
INT: USA

College: University of South
Carolina

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Supplemental Contract
2021

Date G G M G A T P P% KL FW YC RC XG FTP FTP% CL BLK REC INT TW ADw
3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1 0 0 0 W 5 40 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 50 2 0 2 0 2 0

4N3vs LA 1 1 90 0 0 7 40 515 3 0 1 0 0 002 0 0 7 288 2 1 8 3 3 2
4121 at SEA 1 1 9 0 0 7 48 56.25 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 43 ) 0 7 0 1 3
4127 vs POR 1 1 56 0 0 4 32 68.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 333 ) 0 8 0 1 0
5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5/5 at BAY 1 1 4% 0 0 3 ] 57.89 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
5M12vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 at NJY 1 1 9 0 0 8 34 7059 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 50 3 0 4 3 3 4
5/25vs LOU 1 1 90 0 0 B2 34 765 1 0 3 1 0 002 1 0 6 833 5 1 5 0 1 1
6/9 vs BAY 1 0 4% 0 0 2 8 389 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 2% 1 0 3 1 1 0
6/14 at KCC 1 1 9 0 0 & 30 50 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 1 6 2 1 1
6/23 at NCC 1 1 9 0 0 8 34 6765 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 3 1 3 3 2 2
6/28 at SD 1 1 9 0 0 62 26 2639 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 9 0 3 1 2 0
716 vs HOU 1 1 85 0 0 49 29 68.97 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 75 2 0 8 1 2 0
8/24 at LOU

9NatlA

9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS
/3 vs KCC

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

HONORS AND RECORDS

2022 NWSL Best XI Second Team
NWSL Team of the Month (June
2022)

PROFESSIONAL

2023: 21 regular-season
appearances... 19 starts... 1,787
minutes played... 1 goal... 1 as-
sist... Team-high 1,856 touches,
942 attempted passes, 162 re-
coveries and 30 tackles... Made
50th regular-season appearance
September 3... 4 Challenge Cup
appearances... 3 starts... 246 min-
utes...

2022: 22 regular-season starts
and appearances... 2 goals... 1
assist...

6 Challenge Cup starts and
appearances...

2021: Professional debut May 16...
14 appearances... 10 starts... 936
minutes played... First professional
goal scored October 10...

COLLEGE (South Carolina)

2018: 21 starts and appearances...
2 goals...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media



PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY-MATCH S
" Date @ 6 M G A T P P% T ¢ RC X6

wooR S CC FIP FIP% CL BLK REC INT TW ADW
3/16 at UTA 1 0 9 0 0 6§ 2 50 1 0 0 0 0 008 I 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 19 0 0 & 3% 50 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 308 4 0 3 1 2 0
3/29 at ORL 1 1% 0 1 4 2 mo2 3 30 0 007 0 1 10 50 2 0 8 0 1 2
4Nn3vs LA 1 1 9% 0 0 4 23 %5 0 5 1 10 o™ 2 1 n 455 0 0 6 0 0 0
4121 at SEA 1 1% 0 1 % B 8% 0 2 0 0 0 003 1 1 6 8667 2 0 6 0 0 1
4127 vs POR 1 1T 7% 0 0 4 % 80 2 1 2 0 0 004 2 0 3 333 0 0 7 2 1 0
5/1vs WAS 1 T 8% 0 0 2% 1 80 2 1 2 0 0 002 1 0 4 100 0 0 2 2 1 0
5/5 at BAY 1T 0 7 0 0 10 6 666 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 1 100 1 0 3 0 0 1
5/12 vs UTA 1 T8 1 0 3% 2 59 0 2 2 0 0 0% 1 0 4 50 0 0 5 1 0 0
5/19 at NJY 1 16 0 0 27 W ®&4 2 0 1 10 0 0 0 3 8667 0 0 3 1 2 1
5/25vs LOU 1 16 0 0 mo 7 571 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 0 45 0 0 B 8 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
6/14 at KCC 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23 at NCC 1 16 0 0 4 B 666 1 0 2 0 0 002 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0
6/28 at SD 1 17 0 0 2 10 ol 0 0 0 0 0 002 |1 0 3 BB 2 0 4 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 1 166 0 0 % 17 764 1 0 0 0 0 o 1 0 5 80 2 0 2 0 0 1
8/24 atLoU
9/latLA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10712 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
/3 vs KeC

Pronunciation: N/A GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

. o PROFESSIONAL
Height: 5' 6

2023: 16 regular-season appearances... 2 starts... 424 minutes played...
DOB: February 91998 6 Challenge Cup appearances... 3 starts... 303 minutes played...

2022 (NJ/NY Gotham FC) Signed as a National Team Replacement
Hometown: Trumball. CT Player before joining the full roster... 9 appearances...

COLLEGE (Boston College) 89 appearances... 88 starts... 10 goals...
INT: USA 10 assists...

2020 and 2021 team captain... All-New England First Team (2021 &
College: Boston College 2018)... ACC Co-Offensive Player of the Week (Oct. 27, 2020)...

Last Club: NJ/NY Gotham FC

Acquired: Waivers 2023

ChicagoRedStars.com/media




NADIA GOMES

#26

Pronunciation: N/A

Height: 5 6’

DOB: February 2, 1998
Hometown: Trumball, CT
INT: USA

College: Boston College
Last Club: NJ/NY Gotham FC

Acquired: Waivers 2023

F

PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY TS

Date GP G M G A T P P% TKL FW FL
3/16 at UTA 1 1 6 0 0 U 5 60 1 1 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 1T 4% 0 0 W 5 80 3 0 0
3/29 at ORL 1 14 0 0 26 7 51 3 1 0

4N3vs LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 10 1 0 0 3 2 500 0 0
4/27vs POR 10 % 0 0 2 W W 3 1 1
5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/19 at NJY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/25vs LOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 atKCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23 at NCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8/24 at LOU
9NatlA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NIY
10/20 at WAS

/3 vs KCC

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS
HONORS AND RECORDS

2023: USL W League National
Player of the Year

PROFESSIONAL
2024: Signed with the Chicago Red
Stars March 7, 2024...

2023: USL W League National Player
of the Year... Started all 14 matches
for the San Francisco Glens, playing
1,054 minutes...

2018: Drafted by the Orlando Pride
with the 23rd overall pick in the NWSL
Draft

INTERNATIONAL

2023: Called up to Portuguese
Women’s National Team for Septem-
ber UEFA Women’s Nations League
group stage matches against France

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

-MATCH STA

FTP FIP% CL BLK REC INT TW ADwW

0 0.25 0 0 2 50 0 0 1 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 2 50 2 0 0 0 2 0
0 0.03 1 0 1 100 0 0 2 0 3 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 1 ) 60 0 0 1 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
and Norway

2018: Earned first call-up to Portu-
guese senior national team for 2018
Algarve Cup in March... Earned first
cap for Portugal March 2... Played
70 minutes with 1 start... Scored first
international goal March 7...

COLLEGE (BYU)

2017: Started in all 19 appearances
for Brigham Young University, scoring
5 goals and logging 4 assists...

2016: Recorded 6 goals and 12
assists...

2015: Tallied 9 goals and 4 assists...
West Coast Conference Player of the
Year... Tabbed to NCAA All-America
Third Team...

2014: Appeared in 21 matches,

scoring 3 goals and finishing with 3
assists...



MAXIMILIANE RALL D

Pronunciation: Maxi

Height: 5 8"

DOB: August 11, 1998
Hometown: Rottweil, Germany
INT: GER

College: N/A

Last Club: FC Bayern Miinchen

Acquired: Transfer 2024

PLAYER INFO

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

Date GP 65 M 6 A T P Fw CC FIP FIP% CL BLK REC INT TW  ADW

3/16 at UTA 1 1% 0 0 49 23 44 3 2 T 0 0 008 1 0 8 375 3 3 4 0 2 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 1T 9% 1 0 ® 5 64 1 0 10 0 04 1 0 3 308 5 2 4 1 1 3
3/29 at ORL 1 1T 9% 0 0 0 4 83 3 0 10 0 0 0 1 9 667 2 2 3 0 1 1
4Nn3vs LA 1 1T % 0 0 5% R 7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 N4 2 0 3 1 0 0
4121 at SEA 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4127 vs POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 1 1% 0 0 5% ¥ W& 3 0 0 0 0 004 1 1 7 129 3 0 3 2 0 4
5/5 at BAY 1 1T % 0 0 T % B 4 1 20 0 04 1 0 10 80 3 0 3 3 2 2
5/12 vs UTA 1 1 9% 0 0 6 3B 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 90 4 0 6 1 4 1
5/19 at NJY 1 1T 9% 0 0 & 4 &8 0 1 0 0 0 005 1 0 10 40 4 0 5 3 0 5
5/25vs LOU 1 18 0 0 & % 78 2 1 00 0 00 1 3 667 6 0 7 0 2 1
6/9 vs BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23atNCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8/24 at LOU
9/atlA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
/3 vs KCC

PROFESSIONAL
2024: Acquired by Chicago from FC Bayern
Minchen (German Frauen-Bundesliga)...

2023/24 (Bayern Munich, Bundesliga) 2 appear-
ances... 14 minutes played before being acquired
by Chicago...

2022/23 (Bayern Munich) 19 appearances...

16 starts... 1,442 minutes played... 5 goals... 9
UEFA Women’s Champions League appearanc-
es... 8 starts... 712 minutes played... 1 goal...

2021/22 (Bayern Munich, Bundesliga)

19 appearances... 10 starts... 956 minutes... 10
goals... 4 Champions League appearances... 1
start... 132 minutes played...

2020/21 (Hoffenheim) 22 appearances... 21
starts... 1,912 minutes played... 1 goal...

2019/20 (Hoffenheim) 22 appearances... 18
starts... 1,542 minutes... 4 goals...

2018/19 (Hoffenheim) 22 starts and appearanc-
es... 1,951 minutes played... 9 goals...

2017/18 (Hoffenheim) 20 appearances... 19
starts... 1, 687 minutes played... 2 goals...

2016/17 (Hoffenheim I1) 22 starts and appear-
ances... 1,910 minutes played... 7 goals...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

2015/16 (Hoffenheim Il) 22 appearances... 21
starts... 1,864 minutes played... 5 goals...

2014/15 (Hoffenheim 1) 11 starts and appearanc-
es... 983 minutes played... 1 goal...

2013/14 (Sindelfingen) 22 starts... 19 appearanc-
es... 1,768 minutes played... 2 goals...

2012/13 (Sindelfingen) 13 appearances... 12
starts... 1,059 minutes played...

2011/12 (Sindelfingen)

10 appearances... 3 starts... 302 minutes
played... 1 goal...

2010/11 (Sindelfingen)

17 starts and appearances... 1,336 minutes
played...

INTERNATIONAL (Germany)

2023: 2 starts and appearances... 136 minutes
played in Women’s World Cup qualifying...
2022: 4 caps... 3 starts... 244 minutes played...

2021: 1 start and appearance... 46 minutes
played...

2018: 2 caps... 1 start... 109 minutes played...




PLAYER INFO
_  MATCH.BY.MATCHSTATS
R T

3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA
3/29 at ORL
4N3vs LA
4/21 at SEA
4127 vs POR
5/1vs WAS

5/5 at BAY

519 at NJY
5/25vs LOU
6/9 vs BAY
6/14 at KCC
6/23 at NCC

M
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6/28 at SD 0
0

© ©o © © o ©o © o o o o o o o o o o

AT P S
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

© © © © o ©o © o o o o o o o o o

0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
5M12vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

© © o © © ©o ©o o o o o o o o o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

© © o © o ©o o o o o o o o o o

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

SRR 3 0

I’l! i l»“\l = |

I O 0 o . 9/ atLA

716 vs HOU

9/8 vs ORL

913 at POR
9/21vs SD

9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

/3 vs KCC

Pronunciation: N/A GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

. . PROFESSIONAL
Height: 5 10

2023: 1 appearance... 6 minutes in professional debut and season

DOB: April 4 2000 opener March 25...

COLLEGE (Denver)

Hometown: Grand Junctions, CO
94 appearances... 88 starts... 34 goals... 32 assists...

INT: USA United Soccer Coaches All-West Region First Team (2020)... United
Soccer All-West Region Second Team (2019, 2021)... United Soccer
Coaches All-West Region Third Team (2018)... Summit League First

College: University of Denver Team (2018, 2019, 2020, 2021)... Summit League Freshman of the Year
(2018)... Summit League All-Tournament Team (2018, 2019 and 2020)...

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Discover 2023

ChicagoRedStars.com/media




PLAYER INFO

#30 Camryn Biegalski D

Pronunciation: buh-GHEL-ski

Height: 5 8"

DOB: August 11, 1998
Hometown: Lombard, IL
INT: USA

College: Wisconsin

Last Club: Washington Spirit

Acquired: Restricted Free
Agent 2024

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

Date GP G M G A T P P% TKL FW FL S FIP  FIP% CL Bk REC INT TW ADW
3/16 at UTA o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
323vsSEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4N3vs LA o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/27vs POR 10 B 0o 0 B 7T 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 50 0 0 3 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
512 vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/19 at NJY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/6vslO0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 at KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23atNCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8/24 at LOU
9/atlA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

/3 vs KCC

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

PROFESSIONAL
2024: Signed by Chicago January
22...

2023 (Washington Spirit) 9
regular-season appearances... 2
starts... 273 minutes played...5
Challenge Cup starts and

appearances... 423 minutes played...

1 goal...

2022 (Washington Spirit) 17
regular-season appearances... 13
starts... 1,257 minutes played...8
Challenge Cup appearances... 4
starts... 438 minutes played... 1
assist...

2021 (Washington Spirit) 9 r
egular-season appearances... 2
starts... 192 minutes played... 3
Challenge Cup appearances... 47
minutes played...

2020 (Chicago Red Stars) Drafted by
Chicago... 3 appearances... 181
minutes... 70 percent passing
accuracy...

COLLEGE (Wisconsin)

2019: 22 starts and appearances...
2,073 minutes played... 3 assists...
Big Ten Defender of the Year...
Second Team All-American... All-Big
Ten First Team... First Team All-North
Region... TopDrawer Soccer Team of
the Week (10/3)...

2018: 22 starts and appearances... 1
goal... 2 assists...

2017: 22 starts and appearances... 1
goal... 1 assist...

2016: 20 starts and appearances...
1,409 minutes played...



PLAYER INFO

Tay‘or "alham D Date G 6 M G A T P S CC FP FP% CL BIK REC INT TW ADW

3/16 at UTA 1 1 90 0 0 30 17 52.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 50 0 0 4 3 0 1
3/23 vs SEA 1 1 90 0 148 2 619 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 6 2 1 2
3/29 at ORL 1 1 69 0 0 38 15 100 0 0 0 0 0 0.05 1 0 3 100 2 2 3 0 0 0
413 vs LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 1 1 90 0 0 54 35 60 1 1 1 1 0 0.06 1 0 8 625 5 1 5 2 0 3
4127 vs POR 1 1 90 0 0 47 3a n 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 b 15 86.7 0 1 4 3 1 3
5/1vs WAS 1 1 90 0 0 2% 3 692 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
5/5 at BAY 1 0 4% 0 0o’ 7 286 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 66.67 3 0 2 1 3 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 1 90 0 0 4 23 696 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 b4 25 3 1 5 3 1 0
519 at NJY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/25 vs LOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 66 0 0 38 2 815 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 60 2 0 1 0 0 1
6/14 at KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23 at NCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 1 0 5 0 0 7 1 100 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
8/24 at LOU
9/atlA
9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS
11/3 vs KCC

Pronunciation: MAL-uhm GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

H N e PROFESSIONAL
Height: 5' 9

2023: 3 regular-season appearances... 2 starts... 217 minutes played...
DOB: May 20, 1999 4 Challenge Cup starts and appearances... 360 minutes played...

2022 (Racing Louisville) 4 regular-season appearances... 1 Challenge
Hometown: Broken Arrow, 0K Cup appearance...

COLLEGE (Arkansas)
INT: USA

107 starts and appearances... 33 goals... 30 assists...

College: Arkansas First Team All-SEC (2019, 2021)... United Soccer Coaches All-South-
east Region Second Team (2019, 2021)... United Soccer Coaches
. L All-Southeast Region Third Team (2021)... SEC All-Tournament Team
Last Club: Racing Louisville FC (2017, 2020)... SEC Defensive Player of the Week (2021)

Acquired: Waivers 2023

ChicagoRedStars.com/media




#33 ALLY COOK F

Date
3/16 at UTA
3/23 vs SEA
3/29 at ORL

4N3vs LA

4/21 at SEA
4127 vs POR
5/1vs WAS
5/5 at BAY

5/12 vs UTA
519 at NJY
5/25 vs LOU
6/9 vs BAY

6/14 at KCC
6/23 at NCC

6/28 at SD

716 vs HOU
8/24 at LOU
9/atlA

9/8 vs ORL

| s9vshee
~ 10M4atHoy
5 1012 vs NOY

10/20 at WAS

/3 vs KCC

Pronunciation: N/A

Height: 5 10

2023: 19 starts and appearances... 1,273 minutes played... first-team
All-Pac-12 and All-Pacific Region...

DOB: July 18, 2000

PLAYER INFO

GP G M G A T P TKL FW FL. YC RC XG S FTP FTP% cL BLK REC INT TW
1 0 29 0 1 6 7 571 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 66.7 0 0 1 0 0
1 0 6 0 0 8 5 60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
1 0 % 0 o0 8 6 833 0 0 0 0 0 on 1 0 4 75 0 0 1 0 0
1 0 B 0 0 8 7 571 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 40 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 2 0 0 B 6 50 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 50 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 4% 0 0 2 2 667 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 20 1 0 2 0 0
1 0 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 0 2 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 4% 0 0 M 7 571 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 moo 0 9 4 100 1 0 0 0 0 08 2 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 1 0 0 4 3 333 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLLEGE (UCLA)

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

2022 (Oregon) 25 appearances... 15 starts... All-Pac-12 third team...

Hometown: Coto de Caza, CA

2021 (Oregon) Named to the all-Pac-12 third team and the all-Pacific

Region second team...

INT: USA

2020 (Oregon) 16 starts and appearances... 1,419 minutes played...
Team-high 4 goals... 4 game-winning goals led the PAC-12 and ranked

College: UCLA

her 10th in the NCAA...

2019 (Oregon) 19 appearances... 17 starts... 2 game-winning goals... 1

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Discovery 2024

ChicagoRedStars.com/media

assist...



#354  ALLY SCHLEGEL F

Pronunciation: shh-LAY-gul
Height: 5' 7

DOB: June 17,1997
Hometown: Parker, CO

INT: USA

College: Penn State

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Draft 2023

PLAYER INFO

Date G G M G A T P KL FW FTP FTP% CL  BLK REC INT TW ADw
3/16 at UTA 1 16 1 0 12 5 60 1 0 0 0 0 006 2 0 3 333 0 0 2 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 1 1 B 0 0 2% 8 718 0 0 0 0 0 0.21 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 1 0 1
3/29 at ORL 1 1 69 0 0 32 23 78.3 3 0 0 0 0 051 1 0 3 333 1 0 2 2 3 2

413 vs LA 1 1 B0 0 2 20 70 1 0 1 0 0 01 2 2 1 429 0 0 2 1 1 5
4121 at SEA 1 1 0 1 0 2 15 60 1 0 2 0 0 0.27 1 2 8 25 0 0 2 0 0 2
4/27vs POR 1 1 % 0 0 3 2% 54.2 1 3 1 0 0 03 4 2 B 308 1 0 8 0 1 6
5/1vs WAS 1 0 45 1 0 2 3 615 1 0 1 0 0 036 2 0 8 50 1 0 1 0 1 4

5/5 at BAY 1 1 90 1 0 38 3 64.5 0 1 1 0 0 0.05 1 1 B 61.54 1 0 b 1 0 9
5/12 vs UTA 1 1 62 0 0 30 2 524 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 286 1 0 b4 0 1 3
5/19 at NJY 1 1 64 0 0 40 2 625 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2857 0 0 4 1 2 4
5/25vs LOU 1 1 6 0 0 % 7 529 0 0 2 0 0 0.09 1 2 6 66.7 2 0 3 0 0 3

6/9 vs BAY 1 1 67 0 0 2 1 66.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 b4 25 0 1 3 1 0 1
6/14 at KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23 at NCC 1 1 2 0 0 b 3 66.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 1 1 45 0 0 22 13 76.9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 66.67 3 0 4 1 0 4
8/24 at LOU

9/atlA

9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR

9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NJY

10/20 at WAS
1/3 vs KCC

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS
PROFESSIONAL

2023: Selected by Chicago 23rd overall in NWSL Draft...14 regular-

season appearances... 2 starts... 372 minutes played... 2 goals... 1 assist...
First career goal scored 16 minutes into professional debut April 22... First
career assist and first professional start April 29... 3 Challenge Cup appear-
ances... 53 minutes played...

COLLEGE (Penn State)
85 appearances... 83 starts... 47 goals... 20 assists...

2022: First Team All-Big Ten... Big Ten Women’s Soccer All-Tournament Team
and Offensive Player of the Tournament...

2021: All-North Region Second Team... All-Big Ten Second Team... Penn State
Female Athlete of the Year... MAC Hermann Trophy semifinalist... 2021 Big
Ten Forward of the Year...

2019: Named Big Ten Freshman of the Year... Named to Big Ten All-Freshman
team... Big Ten Player of the Week and Big Ten Freshman of the Week on
9/4/19...

ChicagoRedStars.com/media




PLAYER INFO

TCH-BY-MATCH
SYDNEY SCHNEIDER GK Date GP GS Min S S% Punches Clearances CS Goals Allowed Blocks Recoveries Interceptions  Touches Passes Pass %

3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4N3vs LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
427 vs POR 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/19 at NJY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/25vs LOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 atKCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/23atNCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/28 at SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8/24 at LOU
9N atLA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10712 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

Pronunciation: N/A

Height: 5 10

DOB: August 31,1999
Hometown: Dayton, NJ
INT: JAM

College: UNC Willmington

Last Club: AC Sparta Praha

Acquired: Transfer 2024




PLAYER INFO

HANNAH ANDERSON D hrrmsrsrersrsremnliict-BY S

FW S cc FTP FTP% CL BLK REC INT W ADW
3/16 at UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23 vs SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4N3vs LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/21 at SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4127 vs POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/5 at BAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
512 vs UTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
519 at NJY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/25vs LOU 1 0 9 0 0 % 10 N4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 75 0 0 1 0 0 0
6/9 vs BAY 1 1 90 0 0 62 39 692 0 0 0 0 0 006 1 0 8 25 4 2 5 3 0 2
6/14 at KCC 1 1 o 0 0 I 2 64.3 4 0 0 0 0 002 1 0 4 2% 5 0 2 0 2 3
6/23 at NCC 1 1 9 0 0 8 46 781 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0 1 5 0 2 3
6/28 at SD 1 1 90 0 0 26 14 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 20 5 2 0 1 0 2
716 vs HOU 1 1 90 0 0 3 14 64.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 10 1 6 1 1 0
8/24 at LOU
9NatlA
9/8 vs ORL
913 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
10/12 vs NJY
10/20 at WAS

Pronunciation: N/A GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS

. . PROFESSIONAL
Height: 5 10

2024: Drafted by Chicago 31st overall in the NWSL Draft...

DOB: April 3, 2001 COLLEGE (Texas Tech)

Hometown: Plano, TX 2023 MAC Hermann Award Semifinalist... 2023 United Soccer
Coaches Association First Team All-American... 2023 Top Drawer Third
Team All-American... 2023 First Team All-Midwest... 2023 Big 12

INT: USA Defensive Player of the Year... 2023 First Team All-Big 12... 3x Big
12 Defensive Player of the Week (9/27/23; 9/21/21; 10/15/19)... 2022
All-Midwest Second Team... 2022 First Team All-Big 12 Selection...

College: Texas Tech 2019 Third Team All-Midwest... 2019 Big 12 All-Freshman Team

Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Draft 2024




PLAYER INFO

#55 PENELOPE HOCKING F

Pronunciation: N/A
Height: 5 6’

DOB: December 12, 1999
Hometown: Anaheim, CA
INT: USA

College: Penn State
Last Club: N/A

Acquired: Draft 2023

MATCH-BY-MATCH STATS

Date G GS M G A T P P% TKL Fw S FTP FTP% CL BLK REC INT TW ADW
3/16 at UTA 1 T8 0 0 2 9 87 4 0 3 10 0 0 0 8 625 0 0 0 1 1 1
3/23 vs SEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/29 at ORL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

413 vs LA 1 T8 0 0 3 B 50 2 0 1 0 0 om 0 8 25 0 0 4 2 2 1
4/21 at SEA 1 1T 0 0 23 8 815 2 0 1 10 006 1 0 1 100 0 0 3 1 2 0
4/27vs POR 1 1T 6 0 0 20 10 1 0 0 0 0 006 2 0 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
5/1vs WAS 1 0 % 0 0 M 4 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 50 0 0 1 0 1 1

5/5 at BAY 1 T8 1 0 3% 1B 667 2 1 1 10 0% 2 1 il 4545 0 0 6 0 0 0
5/12 vs UTA 1 1% 1 0 % W 50 3 3 30 0 1% 3 0 2 50 0 0 2 0 3 2
5/19 at NJY 1 T8 1 0 2 B o83 1 0 2 0 0 01 2 2 il 6364 0 0 0 0 1 2
5/25vs LOU 1 186 0 0 3% 2 55 1 2 1 10 0% 4 0 4 9 1 0 4 0 1 0

6/9 vs BAY 1 19 1 0 % n 75 2 0 1 0 0 05 5 0 6 667 2 1 3 0 1 0
6/14 atKCC 1 T8 0 0 B 0 50 0 1 0 0 0 003 0 0 4 2% 0 0 0 0 0 1
6/23 at NCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6/28 at SD 1 1 45 0 0 1 8 85 1 0 1 oo 0 1 0 2 100 0 0 1 0 0 0
716 vs HOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8/24 at LOU
9NatlA
9/8 vs ORL
9/13 at POR
9/21vs SD
9/29 vs NCC
10/4 at HOU
1012 vs NIY

10/20 at WAS

GAME NOTES HIGHLIGHTS
PROFESSIONAL

2023: Chicago’s first draft pick, selected seventh overall in NWSL
Draft...16 regular-season appearances... 14 starts... 1,184 minutes
played... 3 goals... 1 assist... Started in professional debut March 25...
First professional goal and first professional brace scored April 15... 2
Challenge Cup starts and appearances... Second career brace across
all competitions scored in Challenge Cup match August 5...

COLLEGE (Penn State)

2022: 23 appearances... 22 starts... 7 goals... 11 assists...Big Ten Offen-
sive Player of the Week (9/25)... Second Team All-Big Ten... First Team
All-North Region...

2018-2021 (USC) 72 appearances... 53 starts... Program-high 54
goals... 22 assists...Pac-12 Forward of the Year and All-Pac-12 first
team (2021, 2019)... All-Pacific Region first team (2019)... Pac-12
Freshman of the Year and All Pac-12 second team (2018)



